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10. Afier satisfactoryproofofbeneficial use is received, a newcertificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

FEB 21 2018

e Right Services Administrator, for
r, ector

Oregon ~ ater Resources Department

This Preliminary Determination was prepared by Marcy Osborn. Ifyou have questions about the information
in this document, you may reach me at 541-523-8224 ext.228 ormarcy.j.osbom@oregon.gov.

Protests should be addressed to the attention of Water Rights Services Division, Water Resources Department, 725
SummerSt. NE, Suite A. Salem, OR 97301-1266.

Notice Regarding Service Members: Active duty service members haven right to stay proceedings under the
federal Service Members Civil ReliefAct. 50 U.S.C. App. $$501-597. You may contact the Oregon Stoic
Bar or the Oregon Military Department for more information. The toll-free telephone number for the Oregon
State Bar is: I (800) 452-8260. The toll-free telephone number ofthe Oregon Military Department is: I (800)
452-7500. The Internet address for the United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance Legal Services Locator
website is: http://legalassistancc.l11w.af.mil
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

GREG AMARAL
1606AMARAL COURT
FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
amaralranch@aoI .com

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-11669

Please find enclosed the Preliminary Determination indicating that, based on the information
available, the Department intends to approve application T-1 1669. This document is an
intermediate step in the approval process; water may not be used legally as proposed in the
transfer application until a Final Order has been issued by the Department. Please read this entire
letter carefully to determine your responsibility for additional action.

A public notice is being published in the Department's weekly publication and in the Argus
Observer newspaper, simultaneously with issuance of the Preliminary Determination. The notice
initiates a period in which any person may file either a protest opposing the decision proposed by
the Department in the Preliminary Determination or a standing statement supporting the
Department's decision. The protest period will end 30 days after the last date of newspaper
publication.

Ifno protest is filed, the Department will issue a Final Order consistent with the Preliminary
Determination. You should receive a copy of the Final Order about 30 days after the close of the
protest period.

If a protest is filed, the application may be referred to a contested case proceeding. A contested
case provides an opportunity for the proponents and opponents of the decision proposed in the
PreliminaryDetermination to present information and arguments supporting their position in a
quasi-judicial proceeding.

Please do not hesitate to conta~may be ofassistance.

(

ncer.e.Ly, ~

­[E REGION] or [Transfer andConservation Section]

cc: T-11669
Ronald K. Jacobs, District 9 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Lori Graves, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

encs



BEFORETHEWATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter ofTransfer Application
T-11669, Malheur County

)
)
)
)

PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION
PROPOSING APPROVAL OF A
CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
AND PLACE OF USE

Authority
Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to transfer the point ofdiversion, place ofuse, or character ofuse
authorized under an existing water right. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implement the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria for
evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant
GREG AMARAL
1606 AMARAL COURT
FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
amaralranch@aol.com

Findings of Fact

l. On September 6, 2013, GREG AMARAL filed an application to change the point of
diversion and to change the place of use under Certificate 7049. The Department assigned
the application number T-11669.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on October 8, 2013, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. There is any underlying permit S-29882 within the proposed place ofuse. The place ofuse
and type of use of this permitwill be clarified when the claim ofbeneficial use is submitted,
resolving any conflicts with T-11669.

4. The proposed place of use is within Vale and Warm Springs Irrigation District boundaries.
Vale Irrigation District requested a condition that the new proposed place ofuse under C­
7049 (1884 priority date) be subordinate to the priority dates for the district rights under C­
74080 (January 11, 1927 priority date) and C-74081 (November 29, 1945 priority date). If
the place of use changes in the future it will retain its original priority status and will be re­
evaluated ifnecessary. The applicant consented to this condition.

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, any person may file a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the last
date ofpublication ofnotice of this preliminary determination.

T-11669.mjo Page I of5



5. On September 11, 2017, the agent submitted an e-mail which acknowledged and agreed to
additional conditions making the senior right Certificate 7049 subordinate to the junior
permit S-29882 on the proposed place ofuse.

6. On September 11, 2017, the department received the affidavit ofconsent for partial
diminution of a water right.

7. On September 13, 2017, the department received an amended map with the CWREofficial
stamp.

8. On September 29, 2017, the department received a request to terminate temporary transfer
T-11668 once the final order is issued for this transfer, T-11669.

9. On September 20, 2017, the Department sent a copy of the draft Preliminary Determination
proposing to approve Transfer Application T-11669 to the applicant. The draft Preliminary
Determination cover letter set forth a deadline of October 20, 2017, for the applicant to
respond. The applicant requested that the Department proceed with issuance of a
Preliminary Determination and provided the necessary information to demonstrate that the
applicant is authorized to pursue the transfer.

10. The portion of the right to be transferred is as follows:
Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

7049 in the name of ELLA WOODRUFF (confirmed by Malheur River
Decree)
IRRIGATION of65.0 ACRES
1884
The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of
1.5 acre feet per acre in any 30 day period prior to June 151

, 1.0 acre foot per
acre in any 30 day period after June 1, ofeach year or 3.0 acre feet per
acre during any season, diverted at a rate not to exceed ONE-TWENTIETH
ofone cubic foot per second per acre.
BULLY CREEK, tributary to the MALHEUR RIVER

HARRIS DITCH

Authorized Point ofDiversion:

I DITCH NAME

Authorized Place ofUse:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres
19 s 44 E WM 4 NENW 21.0
19 S · 44 E WM 4 NWNW 40.0
19 S 44 E WM 4 SW NW 4.0

Total 65.0

T-11669.mj o Page 2 of5



11. Transfer Application T-1 1669 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion
approximately 2.5 miles downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 GLot Measured Distances

19 S 44 E WM 4 NENW .., 55 FEET SOUTH AND 1730 FEET EAST FROM
2 THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 4

12. Transfer Application T-11669 also proposes to change the place of use of the right to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot Acres Use

19 S 44 E WM 4 NENW 3 7.7 Primary
19 S 44 E WM 4 NENW 3 4.3 Supplemental
19 S 44E WM 4 NWNW 4 23.3 Prima_ry
19 S 44 E WM 4 NWNW 4 15.7 Supplemental
19s 44 E WM 4 SWNW 1.0 Supplemental
19 S 44 E WM 5 NE NE I 12.0 Primary
19 S 44 E WM 5 SE NE 1.0 Primary

Total 65.0
'

I3. The applicant also proposes to diminish a portion of the transferred right to supplemental
irrigation which is identified in the table above.

14. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen, but a fish screen may be required in the
future at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion.

Transfer Review Criteria [OAR 690-380-4010(2)}

15. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no information in the record that would demonstrate that the right is subject
to forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

I 6. A diversion structure and ditch sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed under the
existing right were present within the five-year period prior to submittal of Transfer
Application T-11669.

17. The proposed changes would not result in enlargement of the right.

18. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights.

Determination and Proposed Action

The change in point of diversion and change in place ofuse proposed in Transfer Application
T-11669 appears to be consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.505 to 540.580 and OAR
690-380-5000. Ifprotests are not filed pursuant to OAR 690-380-4030, the transfer application
will be approved.

IfTransfer Application T-11669 is approved, thefinal order will include thefollowing:

T-11669.mjo Page 3of5



J. The change in point ofdiversion and change in place ofuse proposed in Transfer
Application T-11669 are approved.

2. The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place ofuse described,
and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate 7049 and any
related decree.

3. The newproposedplace ofuse under Certificate 7049 (1884 priority date) shall be
subordinate to the priority datesfor the district rights under Certificates 74080 (January II,
1927) and 74081 (November 29, 1945). lfthe place ofuse changes in thefuture ii will
retain its originalpriority status and will be re-evaluated ifnecessary.

4. Water right Certificate 7049 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued describing that
portion ofthe right not affected by this transfer.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the newpoint ofdiversion, shall not exceed the quantity of
water lawfully available at the originalpoint ofdiversion.

6. Water use measurement conditions:
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a
totalizingflow meter, or, with prior approval ofthe Director, another suitable
measuring device, at each newpoint ofdiversion.

b. The water user shall maintain the meter or measuring device in good working
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meter or measuring
device; provided however, where the meter or measuring device is located within a
private structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

7. The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) may require the water user lo install
an approvedfish screen al the newpoint ofdiversion within one year after receiving written
notification that afish screen is required. Once installed the water user shall maintain and
operate thefish screen at the newpoint ofdiversion according to ODFW's operational and
maintenance standards. IfODFWdetermines the screen is notfunctioningproperly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFstandards, ODFmay request
that OWRD regulate the use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW /.hat the
fish screen isfunctioningproperly.

8. Theformerplace ofuse ofthe transferred right shall no longer receive water under the
right.

9. Full beneficial use ofthe waler shall be made, consistent with the terms ofthis order, on or
before October 1, 2019. A Claim ofBeneficial Use prepared by a Certified Watet Right
Examiner shall be submitted by the applicant to the Departmentwithin one year after the
deadlinefor completion ofthe changes andfull beneficial use ofthe water.

10. After satisfactoryproofofbeneficial use is received, a new certificate confirming the right
transferred will be issued.

T-11669.mjo Page 4 of5



Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of2017.

Dwight French, Water Right Services Administrator, for
Thomas M. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

This Preliminary Detennination was prepared byMarcy Osborn. Ifyou have questions about the information
in this document, you may reach me at 541-523-8224 ext.228 or marcy.j.osbom@oregon.gov.

Protests should be addressed to the attention ofWater Rights Services Division, Water Resources Department, 725
Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266.

Nol ice Regarding Service Members: Active duty service members have a right to stay proceedings under the
federal Service Members Civil ReliefAct. 50 U.S.C. App. $$501-597b. You may contact the Oregon State
Bar or the Oregon Military Department for more information. The toll-free telephone number for the Oregon
State Bar is: I (800) 452-8260. The toll-free telephone number ofthe Oregon Military Department is: I (800)
452-7500. The Internet address for the United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance Legal Services Locator
website is: hnp://legalassistance.lnw.af.mil

Protests shouldbeaddressed to theattention ofTransfer and Conservation Section,Water
ResourcesDepartment,725Summer SNE,SuiteA,Salem,OR97301.1266.
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Notice of Preliminary Determination for
Water Right Transfer T-11669

T-11669 filed by Greg Amaral, 1606 Amaral Court Fairfield, CA 94534, proposes a point of
diversion and place of use change under Certificate 7049. The right allows the use of 3.0 acre
feet per acre during the irrigation season from Bully Creek in Sec. 19, T 18 S, R 44 E, W.M. for
irrigation in Sec. 4. The applicant proposes to move the point of diversion in Sec. 4, T19S, R
44 E, W.M. and to change the place of use to Secs.4 and 5, T19S, R 44 E, W.M. The Water
Resources Department proposes to approve the transfer, based on the requirements of ORS
Chapter 540 and OAR 690-380-5000.

Any person may file,jointly or severally, a protest or standing statement within 30 days after the
last date of newspaper publication of this notice, MM/DD/YEAR. Call (503) 986-0807 to obtain
additional information. If no protests are filed, the Department will issue a final order consistent
with the preliminary determination.
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF MALHEUR

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ELLA WOODRUFF
VALE, OR 97918

confirms the right to use the waters ofBULLY CREEK, a tributary to the MALHEUR RIVER for
SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION of44.0 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree of the CircuitCourt of the State of Oregon for Malheur County. The
decree is of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 8, at Page
228. The date of priority is 1884.

The amount ofwater to which this right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount
actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 1.5 acre feet per acre in any 30 day
period prior to June I", 1.0 acre foot per acre in any 30 day period after June I, ofeach year, or 3.0 acre
feet per acre during any season, diverted at a rate not to exceed one-twentieth of a cubic foot per second
per acre.

The point ofdiversion is:

DITCH NAME
FARMERS DITCH

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-Q Acres
19S 44 E WM 4 NENW 8.0
19s 44 E WM 4 SWNW 36.0

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by Certificate 7049, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions ofan order of the Water Resources Director
entered approving Transfer Application T-11669 for a change in point of
diversion and place ofuse.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in regard to the
provisions ofORS 540.610 pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place
of use described and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

T-11669.mjo
xxxxx
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WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

Dwight French, Water Right Services Administrator, for
ThomasM. Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

T-11669.mjo
xxxxx.
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From:
To:
Subject:
Date:
Attachments:

Melissa Sm72520
Lr Graves
Vale Ranches LLC
Thursday, September 21, 2017 12:10:54 PM
m23e21.ng
doc06J09!2017092ll23728pdf

Good Afternoon,

Here are the listing kits on the two properties for Vale Ranches. Thank you and have a great day! @

*Effective April 11"", Malheur County is now set up to E-Record. There will be an
additional five dollars per document for recording. *

Aerlitle
Melissa Simpson I Title Officer
AmeriTitle, Inc.
70 S.W. 3rd Ave. I Ontario, Oregon I 97914
Phone 541-889-6451 I Fax 541-889-4161
Melissa.Simpson@amerititle,com I www.amerititle.com
Online Ordering I Online Tools I Find an Office Near You
Thismessage (Including any attachments) contains confidential information Intended for a specific
individual and purpose, and isprotected by law. Ifyou are not the Intended recipient, you should
delete this message. Any disclosure, copying, or distribution ofthismessage, or the taking ofany
action based on it by unauthorized persons, isstrictlyprohibited.



Property Search Screen

Notice: The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Malheur
County Assessor's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes.
Although reasonable attempts are made tomaintain this information as accurate as possible, these
documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Malheur County is not, in
any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in
these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Malheur County Assessor's
Office, Vale, Oregon,

Date Web Site was last updated 9/21/2017

Value and tax information for tax year 2016

Ref#: 14444 Type ofProperty : REAL PROPERTY
[Pi@][@xi@Ti@uujc@pr@R@PERT cLssrEsc ][zo@
07s7@al 1@lwlml55TR» USE7OEDTWlCAI

!OWNER: [ALE RANCHES LLC I
CONTRACT:
ETAL(s):
MAILING ADDRESS:

[1606 AMARAL CT I
CITYIST: FAIRFIELD, CA ,94534

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2160 US 20 HWY VALE

NOTES:
*ZONED FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX
PHOTO/I 478-62L

REALMKTIASSESSED(TAXABLE)
VALUE VALUE

LAND I $54@3.820
[srRU@TURES] $52@

I SUBTOT)I $544,340)1 $167,571)
lfOTAL [ s5Wu@] $n67.5ni]

PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION
Do not pay this amount! For current balance owing, contact our office.
Contact information may be found at this web pnge Assessor/Tax Colleclor

BASE TAX $1,683.52
TOTAL BASE TAX & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS][S1,683.52

Page 1 of 2

STRUCTURES
W@ff7@sceno Illt n
http://assessor.malheurco.org/servlet/lot names?14444 9/21/2017



Property Search Scre·en

UIBLDG ! ,~AINI PPR BSMT YEAR~EARi MKT RE-
CLASS Q IT Q FT SQFT BLT APPR VALUE MDL

ITll 351~SITE IMPROVEMEN]l~~=:=QJ[Jill~
§! 300~DRC BUlLD!NG IL-=:.Jl~i:=JI~ $520 0

LAND DESCRIPTIONS

£" fie.sf227esaero» @osois%27%1%
I Ml o.ool~!FARM SITE DEV II- S@@20]

I 3l o.sollFHS UFARM HOME s1Tajl- $9.26]

_7#rls
11-

II $503,170
2.50 fE:::=J CLASS 4 II $9,360

I s!I 2.001@.DlcLASS s II- SS,350j
I @l 1OSTlcLass 7@ II- $2601

:rroTALII 111.101

SALES
jsEQ]SALES SALES #PARCELS~OC I DOCUMENTLJ DATE AMOUNT SOLD YPE NUMBER
i@r2oral s@I500of. 1lo_l 2woo]

NEW SEARCH

http://assessor.malheurco.org/servlet/l0t narnes:?14444

Page 2 of2

9/21/2017



A.
Aerilitle

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

Aller recording return to:
Vale Ranches, LLC, anOregon limited liability
company
1606Amaral Cour
Fairfield, CA 94534

Until a change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the followingaddress:
Vale Ranches, LLC, anOregon limited liability
company
1606Amaral Court
Fairfield CA 94534

FileNo. _88522M

MALHEURCOUNTY,OR 2016-1001
OSTw 03/25/201602:31 PM
Cn1 Pgs=3 Total:$62.00

111!11111111111111111111111111111111111111111
00036307201600010010030039

~V-
I DwberahRDeng. County Ctr ferMathur
Count y, rogen tort that thenutnm ant ldantltd
herinwauretdd in tho Chant record,

OeborBh R. Delong- County Clerk

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Richard B. Mason and Janet L. Wilhoite, Co-Successor Trustees ofTrust B of the John D. and Mary H. Mason Trust
u/n/d December 13, 1999,
Grantor(s), herebyconveyand warrant to

Yule Ranches, LLC, anOregon limited liability company,
Grantee(s), the followingdescribed real propery In the County ofMalheur and State ofOregon free of encumbrances except
es specifically sci forth herein:

Land inMalheur County, Oregon, as follows:
In Twp. 19 S., R. 44E.,W.M.:
Sec. 4: NWJ/4 SWl/4, S1/2 SWl/4,
EXCEPTrNG~FROMHighwny nnd RllilrondRightofWnys.

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY, THEMAPffAXACCT 1/(S) ARE REFERENCED HERE:

19S4404 1400

The ITlle and nctuol considcn11ion for this conveyance is S615.000.00.
The above-described property Is free ofencumbrances except all those items ofrecord, if any, as ofthe date of this deed and
those shown bc:low, ifany:



Page 2 Statutory Warranty Deed
EscrowNo. 885224M

BEFORESIGNING OR ACCEPTCNGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSONTRANSFERRING FEETITLE SHOULD
INQUIRE ABOUTTHEPERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336AND
SECTIONS 5 TO l I, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LA\VS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENTDOESNOT
ALLOW USEOFTHE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATIONOF APPLICABLE LAND
USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTINGTHIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLETOTHEPROPERTY SHOULD CHECKWITH THEAPPROPRIATECITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENTTO VERIFYTHATTHE UNIT OF LAND BEINGTRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOTOR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THEAPPROVED USES
OF THE LOTOR PARCEL, TO DETERMINEANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, ANDTO INQUIREABOUTTHE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING
PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS S TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER S55,OREGON LAWS 2009, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Dn1cd1his2L.... dayof Y)/IAtc'-. ,'J.Ql.6

es '$99he±age "Counly of J:j_ e., )

on 0u,33ay orMare», 2016, etore me,• Hy49_S.hn_ .NouryPvbe in an4 torsi4 nae,
p~rsonally appeared Rlchlll'd B. Mason known orld nrllied o mo to be the person whose name ls subscribed to the foregoing
instrument n.s co-succelsor tTUstec of the Trust B of the John B. and Mary H. Mason Trust u/e/d December 13, 1999, and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they cxccuted the same as Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hend and affixedmy official seal the day and year In this ccrtlficorc nm nbovc
written.

Notary Public for the State of Cfr.­
Residini; at: THue, t: "-
Commission Expires: _»a +t8

l)

2016-1001 Pago 2 of3
MA+tun couY, ontoow



Page 3 StatutoryWarranty Deed
EscrowNo. 88522AM

Dated this :Z ?:, day of fn,:,.J' CA::)

Trust B of the John B. andMaryH. Mason Trust ued December 13, 1999

State of b -Z..
Countyor r::t:-e-,:, l'.s2f?'-

} ss.
)

On this2.3day ofMarch, 2016, before me, .::S: t:,r,.-t:.-+- L• -H<:..,r +- a Notnry Public In and for said state,
personally appeared Janet L. Wilhoite known or identified to me to be the person whose namc is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as trustee of the Trust B of the John B. and Mnry H. MasonTrust u/c/d December 13, 1999, and acknowledged to me
that he/she/they executed the same as Trustee.

Notary Public for the State of AA. »
Residing at: ?-!__ E-so&_ Paz1e 5oz-
Commission Expires: I 1- -z: ...> - -z._;i, 1..,,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand nnd affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above
written.

l,z\1,a4

JANt::T L. HART
No!ay Fufc -Sa'e!#rzcn2

MARICOPACOUNTY
My Co/miss.an Exro Nov 20, 2010

2016-1001
MALHEUR COUNTY , OREGON
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Property Search Screen

Notice: The information provided here is for convenienceONLY. The records located at Malheur
County Assessor's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes.
Although reasonable attempts aremade to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these
documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. MalheurCounty is not, in
any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or otherdeviations in
these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Malheur County Assessor's
Office, Vale, Oregon.

Date Web Sitewas last updated 9/21/2017

Value and tax information for tax year 2016

Ref#:14442Type ofProperty: REAL PROPERTY
a7WrxLOT@A NUiC@EEROFERT CLASSDESClZoE]
@9g@an 57ow], 2IGal~SST FAW USE7OED@at]

jOWNER: IIVALE RANCHES LLC I
CONTRACT:
ETAL(s):
MAILING ADDRESS:

[1606 AMARAL CT I
CITY/ST: IFAJRF[ELD, CA ,945341

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 0

NOTES:
ZONED FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX
PHOTO# 478-62L

REAL MKT ASSESSED(TAXABLE)
VALUE VALUE

LAND $1,312,920
[STRUCTURES] $34,170j

I sU[TOT] s 1,341,090JI $421,'.376j
jTOTAL ~ s 1,347,09011 s@2n.57@

/

PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION
Do not pay this amount! For current balance owing, contact our office.
Contact information may bl! found at this web page Assessor/Tax Collector

ASETAX Is@@35@@
[roTAL BASE TAX_& SPECIAL_ASSESSMENTS[4233.4@

Page 1 of2

STRUCTURES

fWff@scwinos nnnnnnn1
http://assessor.malheurco.org/servlet/lot_names?14442 9/21/2017



Property Search Screen

UIBLDG ~ IMA~IUPP~~SMTl!YEARjjYEARj MKT IRE-J
CLASS SQ SQ Q FT~~VALUE MD

illl 30ojjDRC BUILDING C7[=:][:=]JCJ]D:§I411 $1,IOOJr==:]
( 3@VonTEEL.DE ACcEssouEs,o,clclal2wL3ls55.@79l @

LANO DESCRIPTIONS!"ice«is"%scaro»sf@ososo«£"0@CODE VALUE

I 111 213.soJE ucLAss 3 It Ii.@2s.oo@
I 2l 6.5@6mIcLASS3 IE JI S256,SJOJ

H±EE CLASS 5 l: I
$18,730

3.50 06 CLASS 6 $3,370

I sll 20.ooj!QE]cLASS 7A It II $5,350!

I 6Jj 5.88J@i[JlcLASS 7P IE II $940j
TOTAL!! 3l8.38J

SALES
jsiIQJ SALES ALES #PARCELS loocaj DOCUMENTLJ DATE AMOUNT SOLD TYP • 1\'lJMBER
Dl11281201ojls1,065,oool[ 11Jwo Ii 2010544J

2 9/05/2008 $875,000 I~I 200861921

NEW SEARCH

http://assessor.malheurco.org/servlet/lot names? 14442
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After recording mail to:

TRAINOR FAIRBROOK
Colby Campbell, Esquire
Post OfTice Box 255824
Sacramento, Califomia 95865-5824

Until a change is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:

VALE RANCHES, LLC
1606 Amaral Court
Fairfield, California 94534

MALHEURCOUNTY,OR 2014.1796
OSTWwD 06/03/2014 02:42 PM
Cnr=1 Pgs4 Total:$87.00

ll!III I I I IIIIII IIIII IIIUIIIII
0002399820140001796004004~
z:%%:7. ")

heroinwa tatteditho rhrwade.
ebooh R. DeLog-CountyClerk

STATUTORYWARRANTYDEED

GREG AMARAL, TRUSTEE OF THE GREG AMARALLTD. PENSION PLAN&
TRUST,

Grantor, hcrcby conveys and warrants to

VALE RANCHES, LLC, AN OREGON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Grantee. the following described real property in the County ofMalheur and Seate ofOregon free
ofencumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

SEE EXHIBITAATIACHED HERETO ANDMADE A PART HEREOF

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is $0.00.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO II,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 ANO I7, CHAPTER 855,
OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, THIS
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATJON OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR
PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES
OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST
FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED TN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE
ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424,

4611020.1205291.1 05/09/2014.VI



OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009,
ANO SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Daea a, \9P 4y orMay, 2014.

The Greg Amaral Ltd. Pension Plan &: Trust

stee

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATEOF CALIFO\NIA
COUNTYOF c::-So a,bo

)
)

(Seal)

Oo _(flay]'1 _, 2014 beforeme,Llhua_9an--_?"\Ihs.Notary
Public, pers 1ally appeared GREG AMARAL, o proved to meon the basis ofsatisfactory
evidence co be the person whose name is subscribed lo thewithin instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed lhe same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signatureon the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalfofwhich the person acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws ofthe State ofCalifornia that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2014.1796 Page 2ot4
LHEUR COUNTY, OREGO
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EXHIBIT A

Land in MalheurCounty, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:
In Twp. 19S.R. 44 E., W.M.:
Sec. 4: Nl/2 NWl/4, SWl/4 NWl/4, NEl/4 SWl/4, SEl/4NWl/4, SWl/4 NEl/4,
EXPECTING THEREFROM that portion ofthe SWl/4 NE\/4 more particularly described as
follows:

Beginning al the Northeast comer ofSWl/4 NEl/4 ofsaid Scc. 4;
thence West 560.00 fet;
thence S. 16° 40'E. 585.40 feet;
thence $. 36° 15' E., 276.00 feet;
thence S. 67° 00' E., 67.00 feet;
thence S. 48° 00' E., 100.00 feet;
thence S. 11 ° 35' E., 463.14 feet;
thence North 1,330.10 feet to the Point ofBeginning.

FURTHER EXPECTING a parcel of land in the SWl/4 NEl/4 ofsaid Sec. 4, more particularly
described as follows:
Beginning at a point located S. 0° 02' W., 2,580.2 feet from the North Quarter comer ofsaid Sec. 4;

thence N. 89° 38' E., 423. I feet;
thence S. 0° 02' W.,I 05 feet to the South boundary line ofthe SWI/A NEI/4;
thence S. 89° 38' W., 423.1 feet to the West boundary line ofthe SWI/4NEI/4;
thence N. 0° 02' E., I 05 feet to the Point ofBeginning.

ALSO that portion ofthe NWI/4 NEI/4 ofsaid Sec. 4 lying South ofBully Creek.

Sec. 5: NEI/4 NEI/4 (or Lot I), El/2 NWJ/4 NEl/4 NWl/4 NEl/4, El/2 NEl/4 NWl/4 NEl/4,
NEl/4 SEl/4 NWl/4 NEl/4, El/2 SEl/4 SEl/4 NWl/4 NEl/4 (or part ofLot 2),
SEI/A NEI/4.

EXPECTING THEREFROM a parcel of lane more particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the Southwest comer ofthe SEJ/4 NEl/4 ofsaid Sec. S, and runningNorth on the
West line ofsoid SEl/4 NEl/4, 1,150 feet;

thence East 16 feet;
thence South I, 150 feet on a line parallel with the West line ofsaid SE1/4 NEl/4 to the
South line ofsaid quarter;
thence West on the South line ofsaid SEI/A NEI4, 165 feet to the Point ofBeginning.

SUBJECTTO the right ofways for Hope Road andMecham Road.

SUBJECTTO:

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclosure that the within described premises were specially
assessed as farm land. Ifthe land has become or becomes disqualified for the special assessment
under the statute, an additional tax may be levicd.

2014-1798
MALHEUR COUTY, OREGON

Pago 3 0f 4

4611020.1205291.1
-l­

05/09/2014.VI

)]Tl]b- ·­



The rights ofthe public in and to that ponion of the premises herein lying within streets, roads and
highways.

Governmental rights in connection with flood control and propagation ofanadromous fish and
public rights of fishing and recreational navigation in and to die water, bed and shorelineofBully
Creek.

Regulations of the Warmsprings Irrigation District, within which the above property lies, including
levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and casements forditches and canals.

Regulations oftJ1e Vale-Oregon Irrigation District, within which the above property lies, including
levies, assessments, water and irrigation rights and easements for ditches and canals.

An casement for power lines created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof;
Recorded: Aug. 20, 1986, Inst. No. 86-5395 Dccd Records.
Favor of: Idaho PowerCompany

20141796 Page4of6
4HUR COUNTY. , OR€GO

4611020.1205291.1 05/09/2014.VI
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

was printed and published correctly in the regular and entire Issue of said

ARGUS OBSERVER for 1 issue(s), that the first was made on the

13th day of March 2018 and the last publication thereof was

made on the 13th day of March 2018 that said publication

was made on each of the following dates, to wit:

03/06/2018, 03/13/2018

Request of OR DEPT OF WATER RESOURC

_....:::,J)...!....LJ,,QA...1!!:µJJV~,s..,:·L~dJ~WR~}r;,=-.... being first

duly sworn, deposes and says: that {he} (she) is the Agent to the Publisher of the

ARGUS OBSERVER newspaper, a newspaper of general circulation as defined by

ORS 193.010, printed and published at the City of Ontario in the aforesaid

County and State and the hereto attached

L#95867 NOTICE OF
PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Determina tion forWater Right
TransferT-11669

T-11669 Oled byGregAmaral, 1606
Amaral Court, Fairfield. CA94534.
proposes a change In pointof
diversion and a change in place of
useunder Certllicate 7049. The light
allows the use 0f 3.0 acre feet per
acre during the irrigation season
from BullyCreek in Sec. 19. T18S.
RA4E, WM for irrigation in Sec. 4,
TI9S, R44E. WM. The applicant
proposes lo move the pointof
diversion lnSec. 4. T19S. R44E. WM
and to change the place ofuse lo
within Sects.4 and 5. Tl9S, R44E.
WM. The Water Resources
Department proposes to approve the
transfer. based on the requirements
ofORS Chapter 540 andOAR 690­
380- 5000. Any person may file,
jointlyor severally. a protest or I
standing statementwithin 30 days1 after the last date of newspaper
publication of this notice,
MM/DD/YEAR. Call (503) 986-0807
lo obtain additional information. If

I noprotests are fled, the Department
will issue a final order consistent
with the preliminarydetermination.

Leagal Number- 95867
Publication Dates: March 6, 13,
2018

STATE OF OREGON }
:SS.

COUNTY OF MALHEUR)

] Notice of Preliminary

By Argus Observer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of March 2018».oz
Notary public in and for the County of Malheur, State of Oregon

My commission Expires:

OFFICIAL STAMP
JONE B HANSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 938475

MY COMMISSIONEXPIRES APRIL26, 2019



STATE OF OREGON )
:SS.

COUNTY OF MALHEUR)

-
Notice ofPreliminary

Determination for Water Right
1 Transfer T-11669
T-11669 fled by OregAmaral. 1606
Amaral Court, Fairfield, CA 94534.
proposes a change In point of
cUverslon and a change In place of
use under Certificate 7049. The right
allows the use of 3.0 acre feel per
acre during the irrigation season
from Bully Creek In Sec. 19. T18S.
RA4E. WM for lrr1gaUon in Sec. 4.
T19S. R44E. WM. The applicant
proposes to move the point of
diversion in Sec. 4, TI9S, RA4E, WM
and to change the place of use lo
within Sects.4 and 5. TI9S. RA4E,
WM. The Waler Resources
Department proposes to approve theI lJ·ansfer. based on the requirements
ofORS Chapter 540 and OAR 690­
380- 5000. Any person may me.
Jointly or severally. a protest or
standing statementwithin 30 days
after the lastdate of newspaper
publication of this notice,
MM/DD/YEAR. Call (503) 986-0807
to obtain additional information. If
no protests are fled., the Department
will Jssue a final order consistent
with the preliminary determination.

Leagal Number- 95867
Publication Dates: March 6, 13,
2018

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

___(}J'_J:::,..L_~~~~~-1-Mw-=....1.~~~::......,__ being first

duly sworn, deposes and says: that (he) (she) is theAgent to the Publisher of the

ARGUS OBSERVER newspaper, a newspaper of general circulation as defined by

ORS 193.010, printed and published at the City of Ontario in the aforesaid

County and State and the hereto attached

L#95867 NOTICE OF
PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

was printed and published correctly in the regular and entire issue of said

ARGUS OBSERVER for 1 issue(s), that the first was made on the

13th day of March 2018 and the last publication thereof was

made on the 13th day of March 2018 that said publication

was made on each of the following dates, to wit:

03/06/2018, 03/13/2018

Request of OR DEPT OF WATER RESOURC

By Argus Observer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of March 2018

Notary public in and for the County of Malheur, State of Oregon

My commission Expires:

OFFICIAL STAMP
JONE B HANSEN

NOTARYPUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 938475

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIRES APRIL 26, 2019



"ARGUS
OBSERVER
1160 S.W. 4th Street
Ontario, Oregon 97914

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED
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INVOICE# _725 Summer SL N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (tax)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

125020RECEIPT#

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

oor cos fl7D207 om. or
0243 I/S Lease 0244 MuniWater Mgml. Pinn__ 0245 Cons. Wator__

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

$
$
s
$
$

RECORD FEE
$

s

MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACE WATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE
$

s
s

EXAM FEE

s

0202
0204

0219

0220

s
$

LICENSE FEE

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

CAmas;WELL CONST START FEE
MONITORINGWELLS

0211

0210

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD) I 11 $,__ _,

0231 HYDROucENs FEE rwwwD» [ Jl
HYDROAPPLICATION I s.._ _,

L TREASURY OTHER/ROX

[s

...,% ­ o./D-Z[/el1ll-a:
Distribution -- White Copy - Customer, YellowCopy - Fiscal, Blue

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR#
DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT:



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1083 TREASURY

INVOCE #

TRANSFER

PERMIT

APPLICATION

TOTAL REC'D

WAD MISC CASH ACCT

725 SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (lax)

4170

125020RECEIPT±

RECEIVED FROM:

BY:

CASH:

□
0407 COPIES2pf oea (IDENTIFY)

0243 US Lease__ 0244 Muni WaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

$
$
$

s
$

RECORD FEE
$
s

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME

WATER RIGHTS:
0201 SURFACE WATER
0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

$

s
$

EXAM FEE

s

0202

0204

0219

0220

s
$

LICENSE FEE

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210
WELL CONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORING WELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER

0233

0231
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)
HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

\ I [[I
J[s,=

TREASURY OTHER/ ROX
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR II _

DESCRIPTION I-$ ___

-.. 125020 ...-I.8Z.
Distribution -White Copy -Customer, YellowCopy • Fiscal: BlueCo~BullCo;;;::;•



Attached is a check for $119.04 (PCA #) forNewspaper Notice forTransferT-11669
• made out to Oregon Water Resources Department ( or WRD)
• "for T-11669-NOTICE"written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266



VALE RANCHES, LLC

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCE DEPT
FEES EXPENSE Bully Creek Permanent Transfer

US BANK4880

1152
10/16/2017

119.04

RECEIVED BY OWRD

OCT 2 6 2017

SALEM, OR

119.04



(@@) sPr WATER
~ ENGINEERING

October 23, 2017

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Subject: Transfer T-11669 AdvertisingFee

RECEIVED BY OWRD

0CT 26 2017

SALEM, OR

To Whom It May Concern,

Enclosed is check #1152 to cover the cost of publication of T-11669. Thank you for your
consideration and assistance in this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Lori Graves
Water Rights Specialist

Cc: Greg Amaral

Enclosures

SPF file number: 901.0060

300 E. Mallard Drive. Suite 350, Boise, Idaho 83706 Tel: 208-383-4140 Fax: 208-383-4156



eer
300 E. Mallard Drive, Suite 350 • Boise, ID 83706

....,,~· _.......~ .....
eorse roes -·

23: OCT 2017 PM 2

0/23/2017 ZIP 837
42L14805860

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem" OR 97301-1266

iii11 II' 1,,,, 1, l 1• l,,, l' I 1 /p j,11 j, I'I' I I', 11,1 I I I' 1,1, 1, I 11 /111 I



Review Checklist T-11669 Caseworker: mjo PR Initials

File Prep
cw cw
3 File Assigned (computer entry) 6 Print Tax Lot Map(s)/Ownership info ifavailable on the web

Make Copies App, Map, GW review, (WM Review, Print: Certs, WR maps, (Tabulations, Sp Or, Air Photos or other[gJ ODFW to send to applicant later) Affidavits if 6] helpful info to aid in processing)aoolicable
[gJ Bundle Originals with cover sheet 18) Check Area of Interest - print if needed

[gJ Check for any public comments submitted l8] Any irrigation districts that need notice based on Area of Interest
electronically. Print any comments received. Check. D Yes E]No Note:

APPLICATION/MAP REVIEW
PR cw PR cw
□ [gJ Appropriately signed □ l8] Ditch Company, Irr. Dist. and/or BOR sent copies

□ [gJ Checked WRIS contact address/e-mail for accuracy □ 18) Appropriate Fees Paid

□ [gJ Revisit application checklist & Supporting Docs □ l8] Overpayment ofFees, Refund Request with FO

□ 9 Any deficiencies that need to be addressed? [] Yves □ 18) Land Use Form matches Tax Lots, is signed by proper
l8] No Notes: official and is APPROVED

DETERMINING THE "FROM" AND "TO" LANDS
PR cw PR cw

□ 18) Only the authorized POD's/POA's and POUs to be □ 18) Application & certificate tabulations match. (Mork on
transferred are listed. appl. and cert. copies andnote corrections needed)

□ ] Marked on certificate the acreage being transferred, □ g Marked on certificate the quantity ofwater being
cancelled and remaining by ¼ ¼. transferred, cancelled, and remaining

□ l8] Compare Water Right map to App Map for □ [8J Check and notate on Plat Card for Conflicts (To and
Accuracy From Lands)NIA ifno change in POU or Use

PR cw INJURY REVIEWS/COMMENTS/CONDITIONS
□ l8] ODFW □ Fish Screens □ Other:

□ l8] Ground water

□ 63 Watermaster
[] Headgate □ Prior to diverting □
[] Measuring Devices l8] Prior to diverting □ Type ofDevice?

□ 67 Injury □ Yes l8] No □ Enlargement □ Yes Q No

□ 18) Conditions to Avoid Enlaraement/lnjurv

DPD PD FO cov DPD/PD/ FINAL ORDER/COVER LETTER
PR cw PR cw PR cw PR cw

l8] [8J □ 3 UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY)

□ [gJ □ 18) □ □ □ g Check tenses ex...Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are,
Was/Were

□ 68 □ O □ □ □ _[8] Correct address? Add Agent, Receiving Landowner ifapplicable etc...

□ 18) □ g □ □ □ g Compare "from lands" with marked up Certificate

□ 18) □ 18) □ □ □ 3 Compare Authorized POD(s)/POA(s) with marked up Certificate

□ 3 □ l8] □ □ □ [gJ Add Watermaster conditions (send copy ofreview to applicant ifapplicable)

□ 3 □ [gJ □ □ □ [gJ Add Ground water conditions

□ l8] □ 18) □ □ □ [8J ODFW recommendations (send copy ofreview to applicant ifapplicable)

□ 6 □ [8J □ □ □ g Hidden findings unveiled?

□ 3 □ 18) □ □ □ 63 Add any cancellation language or spe_cial situations
rgi □ g □ □ □ 3 Attach supporting-documents to cover letter ifaoolicable

-□

Transfer ProcessorChecklist last revised 3/12/2013



OWNERSHIP VERIFICATION
PR cw PR cw
□ 18] The deed/ROI matches the "from" lands. □ 18] Notarized, signed statement ofconsent (ifapplicable)

□ 18] All owners on the deed/ROI have signed the □ 18] Compare with current tax lot map.application.

PR cw PD PUBLIC NOTICE/NEWSPAPER NOTICE/COVER LETTER
□ 18] UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY)

□ 18] Check tenses ex...Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, Was/Were

□ 9 Format matches current template

□ g Content matches PD info?

□ 18] Spell checked?

□ 18] Correct address?

□ !8l Cost Estimate forNewspaper ifaoolicable send email to suooort staff !8l2 weeks D three weeks

□ 18] Send Letter to Applicant/Agent regarding newspaper notice cost

□ 9 Have funds been received from Applicant/Agent for newspaper costs?

PR cw REMAINING RIGHT CERTIFICATE
□ !8l UPDATE WRIS APPS FOLDER (FIELD STAFF ONLY)

□ !8l Check tenses ex ... Find & Replace point(s), Right(s) Meter(s), Device(s) Is/Are, Was/Were

□ ) Table Format matches current template

□ g Content format matches original certificate

□ 3 Spell checked?

□ 18] Name and address matches originating certificate?

cw CASEWORKER WRAP UP
18] Organize Working Docs For Peer Review (Remove Duplicates)

9 Update Computer entry (add postal confirmation receipt number and date file was mailed
9 Put file contents on Salem Exchange Folder

3 Print e-mail and correspondence put it in order of the findings ofPD (if applicable)
g Has Affidavit of Publication been received? ON/A D Yes--Date for FO: []Nohave Codi call newspaper

Record Keeping: DPD Mailed {Date) 9-20-2017 PD Mailed (Onie)

COMMENTS:

- -
-
-- I

---- ·- -

TransferProcessor Checklist last revised 3/12/2013



Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer CommentForm

(ODFprovides to RD so that RD can makefindings according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer #: T-1 1669 Date of review: 2/18/2014

A. Please check box ifyou believe there may be a potentialfor injury to an instream water right.
[] The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) believes this proposed transfer may
injure an instream water right(s) on {stream7. tributary to,because•
(Please attach any available supporting information.)

Nole: This will prompt WRD to make a determination whether the transferwill injure an instrenam water right.
(OIRD makes the determination of injury to a water right, while ODFJ's role is to raise concerns, and to evaluate
proposed mitigation and net benefit to the resource ifOJ]RD consents to injuryof an instream water right.)

B. Please check one ofthefollowingfive boxes related tofish screen requirements pursuant to
ORS540.525 OJ' 540.532:

D J. Screen Mniotnin
[Select this option ifthe new Point ofDiversion (POD) requires afish screen and is currently
equipped with an appropriatefish screen that will still be in compliance ifthe transferred water
is divertedfrom this POD.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFncl: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife hns determined that a fish screen is necessary at the
new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is currently equipped with
an appropriate fish screen.
Condition: The water user shall operate and maintain an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. If
Oregon DepRrtment ofFish nnd Wildlife (ODFW) determines the screen is uot functioning properly, nd is
unsuccessful in working with thewater user to meet ODFW standards, ODFWmay request that O\VRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen Is functioning properly.

[ 2. screen Now
[Option 2 shouldgenerally be selected iffish species are present Cit thepoint ofdiversion and/or
the originating water right diversion is currently screened. IfOption 2 is selected, provide
contact information on the "Fish Screening and Passage Information" sheet. The new diversion
may be eligiblefor cost-share.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-sl.lare funds.
Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen nt the new point ofdiversion
and shnll provide to the OWRD awritten statement from Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the
installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW has determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall opernte and maintain the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. lfODFW detennines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with thewater user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulnte the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

Please return all 3 pages to: Transfers Section, Water Resources Department,
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266
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D 3. Screen 2 Year
{Option 3 may be checked ifthe change isfrom an unscreeneddiversion to aHISTORICPOD or
an existingPOD in usefor another waler right, andcosl-sharefimds are not currently available.
fl shouldNOTbe checked iffish species arepresent al the point ofdiversion, the originating
water right diversion is screened, cost-sharefimds are currently available, or the diversion is
not eligiblefor ODF's cost-share program. Please provide contact information on the "Fish
ScreeningandPassage Information" sheet.] Ifextraordinary circumstances arepresent, please
explain:
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department of Fish nnd Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering-the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. Listed fish species are not present At the point ofdiversion, the
originating water right diversion is not screened, cost-share funds arcnot currently available, and the proposed
diversion may be eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. A grace period of two years is appropriate until such
time as cost-share funds become available to assist in the construction ofa fish screen. Ifcost-share funds do not
become available, the water usermust screen within the indicated time period regnrdle_ss of the availability ofoo_s_t­
share funding.
Condition: By October I, 20_ [Within two years after the date ofthis order] the water user shnll instnll nn
approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. The water user shall provide to OWRD a written statement from
Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the installed screen meets thestate's criteria, or that ODFW
has determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. IRODFdetermines the screen ls not functioning properly, nnd ls
unsuccessful in working with thewater user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request llint OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODP\V !hal the fish screen is functioning properly.

[g) 4. Screen Future
[Use this option iffish are not currentlypresent, but mightpossibly be at somefuture time.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Findiug ofFact: TheOregon Department ofFish and Wildlife has determined that the diversion is not currently
equipped with an appropriate fish screen, but a fish screen may be required in the future at the new point of
diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion.
Condition: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) may require the water user lo install an approved
fish screen at the new point ofdiversion within one year after receiving written notification that a fish screen is
required. Once installed thewater user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
nccording to ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. lfODFW determines the screen ls not functioning
properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that
OWRD regulate the use ofwater until OWRDreceives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning
properly.

Supervising F&W Biologist

(541) 573-6582
Phone

Title
Shannon Hum
PrintedName

D 5. No Screen Needed
[Check this box iffish re not currentlypresent, andare not expected in thefuture.]

·,
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Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFfor RDtoprovide to the applicant.)

Transfer #: T-11669

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and pnssnge mny be required
for certain changes in point of diversion if the boxes below nre checked.

D Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen mustmeet ODFW's
design, construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in tbe installation of
fish screening.

The applicant should contact the ODFW staff member below to obtain additional
information on the design, construction, operational, and maintenance standards for the fish
screen and to obtain information about ODFW's cost-shoring program for screening. Prior
to installation, the water user must obtain written npprovnl from ODli'W that the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staffname:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:()

[] This transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new
point of diversion will be constructed, an existing point ofdiversion's capacity will be
increased, or an existing point ofdiversion will be abandoned. The applicant should contact
the ODFW staff member below for a determination ofwhether native migratory fish are or
were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether fish passage must be
addressed.

ODFW staff name:

Address:

City/State/Zip: __

Phone: ( )

ODFIW/RDPODTransferCommentFor 9/19/2012 Pnge 3
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Oregon WaterResources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T-011669 Review Due Date: 11/06/20 I 3
Applicant Name: Greg Amaral Trustee of the Greg Anaral LTD. Pension Plan and Trust

Proposed Changes: ~ POU ~ POD O POA O USE [OTHER

Reviewer(s): Ronald Jacobs Date of Review: Oct. 8, 2013

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the
presumption of forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [] Yes ~ No If"ycs", attach
evidence (e.g. dated aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has
involved the transferred right(s) and downstreamwater rights? D Yes ~ No
Generally characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not
occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
D Yes No D Records not available.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change would distribution ofwater for the right(s)
result in regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the
original right(s) was/were maximized?
[]Yes ]No Ir"Yes", explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that
would be affected? D Yes ~ No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected
and list the rights most affected:

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting
from the current use of the transferred right(s)? Ifyou check the box, generally characterize
the locations where the return flows Likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:
.[NA

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, checkhere[ir there are channel losses between
the old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? Ifyou check the box,
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: . D NIA

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source
stream: [] N/A Would the quantitybe measureable into the receiving stream consistent
with 0AR 690-077-0015(8)? [] Yes D No

9. For POU changes: []NA Is it likely tbe original place of use would continue to receive
water from the same source? D Yes ~ No If"Yes", explain:

Page I of3
Last revised7-24-2012



Watennaster Review Form Transfer Application

10. For POU or USE changes: []NA In your best judgment, would use of the existing right
at "full face value," result in the diversion ofmore water than canbe used beneficially and
without waste? D Yes 181 No lf"Yes", explain:

11. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered
in detennining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?
D Yes [XI No IR"Yes", explain:__

12. What alternatives maybe available for addressing any issues identified above: __

13. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or
injury to other rights? []No []Yes, as checked below:

JA Headgate should be required prior to divertingwater.

[] Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the
top sections of page 3)
a. Before water use may begin under this order, the wateruser shall install a
totalizing flo_meter, or, withpriorapproval ofthe Director, anothersuitable
measuringdevice. Dat eachpoint ofdiversion/appropriation (new andexisting)

or 181 at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.
b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuringdevices in goodworking
order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watennaster access to the meters ormeasuring
devices; providedhowever, where the meters or measuringdevices are located
within aprivate structure, the Watennaster shall request access upon reasonable
notice.

[] Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of page 3)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff
gages*, or, withprior approval ofthe Director, othersuitable measuringdevices,
that measure the entire range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir.
Staffgages shall be UnitedStates Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, ifthe reservoir is locatedin channel,
weirs or other suitable measuringdevices must be installedupstream and
downstream ofthe reservoir, and, an adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The
water user shall maintainsuch devices ingoodworkingorder. A written waiver may
be obtained, ifin thejudgment ofthe Director, the installation ofweirs or other
suitable measuringdevices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide nopublic
benefit.

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined
device in the above selected condition:
0 Weir
D Parshall Flume
0 Other:

[] submerged Orifice
D Flow Restrictor

Last revised 7-24-2012 Page 2 of3



I
Watermaster ReviewForm Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(to be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T-011668

[gJ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a flowmeter will be required
to be installed prior to diversion ofwater, as a condition of this transfer:

D at eachpoint ofdiversion/appropriation (new andexisting) or
[] at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type ofmeasurement device, the
applicant should contact the area Watermaster:
Watermaster name:Ronald Jacobs
District: 9
Address: 251 B. Street West
City/State/Zip: 97918
Phone: 541-473-5130
Email: Ronald_K_Jacobs@wrd.state.or.us
Note: Ifadevice other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination orFinal Order is

approvedby the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salemoffice.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T----(to befilledout after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval ofan alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Last revised 7-24-2012 Page 30f3



I J Will 1hc prnpnscd •J!,C oi:..:ur in .in area 1ha1 may affcs·1 1hc hahi1u1 or lish (If wildlife spccics'!

0 NO !Sign form and return)
[ YES Species: Rainbow trout. white crappie. largemuth bass, smallmwuth bass. bluegill. yellow perch
Other: largl!,cak sJd~r. hritlgclip ,uck.:r. ,hisclmnu1h. nonh-:rn 11i.kcniinn,1w

Si..igc llr vuluc al risl- 11:hcck all 1ha1 apply): [8J Spowning. 0 ln.:uhalio.n O Ri:,iring [8J Passagt: l'8I Hahital Value

2) Will lhi: prnpu~cd use n:sull in u loss Dl"huhi1,11'! [8J NO O YES

J l Can conditions he upplictl 111 mi1iga1c th, impact 111 1hi: loss nJ' hahital'!

0 N<l [8J YES; n:1:nmml·ntl J'r11111 Mcnu 111" C11ndition, and skip 1t1 qu,cslilln 6.

-l l Ir conditiDn, -:unnot h-: itlcn1ilicd Ill 111Tsct imr,1cts h> 1hc hahitul. wtJuld lht: proposed U!iC harm the :species'! O NO O YE.S

I J' YES. pkase explain:

5) Ir WRD detcrmincs that i1 is in thi: puhlic', intL·rcst 111 approvc a perm.It l'\'Cll ii' 1hc impm:t i:unn.ut he mil igukd whut coni.li1inns
do ynu rccommcntl'.1 (sL·lect J'rnm Menu urC1111Jitions) 11.,hm:1y

fi) Yuur rc,1J111111cnd,11ion: [8J Approvul with contliti1;n·s
[] AppnlVitl without c1111Lliti11ns
] Denial

ODFW Representative signature: Dale: I 0/24/201:,

Caseworker: )oan Smith waterBights Division. 503-986-0900/Fax !i0.1-'lllC,-O<J() J



Lower Columbia/Statewide

ODFW DIVISION 33 APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

Rccmnmem.latiom, ror Water Right Appli.:uti1111s that may aflc\.'t the
H;,hitat ofSi:n,itivc. Thrc;:ucncJ or Endangi.:~tl ri,-h Spc.:ic,-, 0/\R 690-JJ-3 IO through J.JO.

Application II:T I )Mill Appli,Jnt's Name: Greg Amar.ii

I J Will the proposed use rn:cur in :,n ::m.:_u that may alTc.:1 thc c,-scn1j;1I h;1hiu11111' scnsiti\•C. thrcatcncd. 11r cmlangcrl!ll lish spccic,-'!
!(WO-JJ-130( I JI

~ NO O YES Spccics: Status: 0 Scnsitivl· D Tl1rcatencd O Entlangcred

II YES, i:11ntinuc tu question (2). IfNO, y11u rm1y comment hy ,:nmpkting thl' public inti.:rcst n.:vicw shcl.'t tin the hack ,,!'this
page.

21 Stage 11r valul.' at ri,-k (chei:k all that ;,pplyJ: D Spawning. D l111:uha1i11n D Rcaring D P;1ssagc D Hahilat Vuluc

3) Wllihe proposed use result in a LOSS in the essent ial habitat GtTHREATENEDOR ENDANGERED SPECIES ora NET
LOSS in the e,-~cntial hah11a1111' a SENSITIVE SPECIES'! 0 NO O YES

t\J Standard of NETLOSS applies 111 sensitive ,-pccics ,-1atl·w1dc. l6lJll-J.1-:r\ll(2l(h)!
ni Standard uf' LOSS applies to T or E species outside the Col11111hiu 13.J,.in. l6lJ(l.JJ.:noc2.)(u)j

4) Can i:11nd11i1111s he applicd to 111r1ig.a1e thc impllc'I 111 tlu: cSSl'ntial hahi lat 111' 11 S. T Ill' E spi.:cics'!
D NO □ YES; re<.:lllllllll.'11\.l fr,u11 Menu ofConditions and skir Ill (1111.'SI i1111 7.

5)Ifconditions cannot he identified to offset impacts to the essential habitat fS. T or E species, would the prupused use harm
the spcc·ics'! 0 NO □ YES l<WO-J.1-JJ(,)(.:t)I

If YES, please explain:

(,J lfWRD Jc1erminc, 1!1.11 i1 is in the puhlic's interest lo approve a pi:rmit even if the i111pac1 c.in11111 he mitig:11cu whut conditinns
do ynu rcco1111111.'11J? (sclcet from Menu ofConditions)

7) Your recommcnda1ion under OAR 61J0-01.1-0.1JO (2): []Approval with i:ondition,­
[]Approval without conditions

Denisl

ODFW Representative signature: Date:

l'nsrwurker: Water Rights Division, 503-986-091/ Fnx 503.986.090l



Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Water Right and Diversion Transfer Comment Form

(ODF'provides to RDso that RD can makefindings according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer#: T-11669 Date of review: 2/18/2014

A. Please check box ifyou believe there may be a potentialfor injury to an instream water right.
[] The OregonDepartment of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) believes this proposed transfer may
injure an instream water right(s) on [stream], tributary to, because'
(Please atlach any available supporting information.)

Nole: This will prompt WRD to make a determination whether the transferwill injure an instream water righ1.
(ORD makes thedetermination ofinjury to a water right, while ODFW's role is to raise concerns, and to evaluate
proposed mitigation andnet benefit to the resource ifORD consents to injuryofan instream water right.)

B. Please check one ofthefollowingfive boxes related tofish screen requirementspursuant to
ORS 540.525 or 540.532:

D 1. Scrccu Mnintnin
[Select this option ifthe new Point ofDiversion (POD) requires a fish screen and is currently
equipped with an appropriatefish screen that will still be in compliance ifthe transferred water
is divertedfrom this POD.]
Nole: This option will yield the following:
Finding ofFnct: The Oregon Department ofFish nnd Wildlife has determined that a fish screen is necessnry nt the
new point ofdiversion lo prevent fish fromentering the diversion and that the diversion is currently equipped with
an appropriate fish screen.
Condition: The wnter user shall operate and maintain an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. If
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODfW standards, ODrW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification ti-om ODf\V tbat the fisb screen is functioning properly.

D 2. Screen Now
[Option 2 should generally be selected iffish species are present at the point ofdiversion and/or
the originating waler right diversion is currently screened. ifOption 2 is selected, provide
contact information on the "Fish Screening and Passage Information" sheet. The new diversion
may be eligiblefor cost-share.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
rinding ofract: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.
Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) that tho
installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW has determined a screen is not oeeessary.
The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at thenew point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational nnd maintennnce stAndards. lfODFW detennincs the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

Please return all 3 pages to: Transfers Section, Water Resources Department,
725 Summer St. NE, SuiteA, Salem, OR 97301-1266
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D 3. Screen 2 Year
[Option 3 may be checkedifthe change isfrom an unscreeneddiversion to a HISTORIC POD or
an existingPOD in usefor another water right, andcost-sharefunds are not currently available.
It shouldNOTbe checkediffish species arepresent at thepoint ofdiversion, the originating
water right diversion is screened, cost-sharefunds are currently available, or the diversion is
not eligiblefor ODFV's cost-share program. Please provide contact information on the "Fish
ScreeningandPassage Information" sheet.] Ifextraordinary circumstances are present, please
explain.:
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding of Fact; The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion nod that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. Listed fish specics arc not present at the point ofdiversion, the
originating water right diversion is not screened, cost-share funds are not currently available, and the proposed
diversion may be eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. grace period of two years is approprinte until such
time as cost-share funds become available to assist in the construction ofn lish screen. IIcost-share funds do not
becomeavailable, the water user must screen within the indicnted time period regardless of the availability ofcost­
share funding.
Condition: By October 1, 20_ [Within two years after the dnte of this order) the wntcr user shall install an
approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. The waler user shall provide to OWRD a written statement from
Oregon Deportment of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) thnt the installed screen meets the state's criterin, or that ODFW
hns determined a screen Is not necessary.
The water user sball maintnin and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. IfODFWdetermines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the wnter user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

[] 4. Screen Future
[Use this option iffish are not currentlypresent, but mightpossibly be at somefuture time.]
Note: This option will yield the following:
Finding of Fact: The Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife hns determined that the diversion is not currently
equipped with an appropriate fish screen,but a fish screen may be required in the future at the new point of
diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion.
Condition: The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) may require the water user lo install an approved
fish scrccu nt the new point ofdiversion within one yearafter receiving wri1ten notification thut n lish screcu is
required. Once installed the water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
according to ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. IfODFWdetermines the screen is not functioning
properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user 10 meet OOFW staudards, ODfW may request that
OWRD regulate the use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW hat Ille fish screen is functioning
properly.

D S. No Screen Needed
[Check this box iffish ire not currentlypresent, andare not expected in thefuture.]

(541) 573-6582
Phone

Shannon Hum
Printed Name

Supervising F&W Biologist
Title
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Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife
Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFfor RD to provide to the applicant.)

Transfer #: T-11669

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion if the boxes below arc checked.

D Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish screen must meet ODFW's
design, construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the installation of
fish screening.

The applicant should contact the ODFW staff member below to obtainadditional
information on the design, construction, operational, and maintenance standards for the fish
screen and to obtain information about ODFW's cost-sharing program for screening. Prior
to installation, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staff name:
Address:
City/State/7ip:

Phone:()­

D This transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new
point ofdiversion will be constructed, an existing point ofdiversion's capacity will be
increased, or an existing point ofdiversion will be abandoned. The applicant should contact
the ODFW staffmember below for a determination ofwhether native migratory fish are or
were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether fish passage must be
addressed.

OOFW staff name:

Address:
City/State!Zip:
Phone:,_(__),____

ODFI/RDPODTransferCommentFor 9/19/2012 Page 3



MENU OF CONDITIONS FOR WRD, ODFW, DEQ AND AG

The following condition will be included in any permit issued unless ODFW explicitly requests that it be omitted:
The permittee shall not construct. operate or maintain any dam or artificial obstruction to fish passage in the channel of the subject stream without
providing a fishway to ensure adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish, unless the permittee has requested and been granted a fish
passage waiver or exemption through the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife. The permittee is hereby directed to contact an Oregon
Depanment ofFish and Wildlife Fish Passage Coordinator before beginning construction of any in-channel obstruction.

fishself The permittee shall install, maintain., and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistent with current Oregon Departmentof
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-pass devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be in pince and
functional prior to diversion of any water. Permittee shall obtain written approval from ODFW Ihat the installation of lhe required
screen and by-pass devices meets the state's criteria or the permittee shall submit documentation thatODFW has determined
screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary.

fishapprove The permittee shall install. maintain. and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistentwith current Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-pass devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be in place and
functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior to diversion ofany water. The permittee may submit evidence in writing that
ODFWhas determined screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary.

lishdiv33 If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point ofdiversion. the permittee shall be responsible for restoration
and enhancement ofsuch riparian area in accordance with ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy 0AR 635-415.
For purposes ofmitigation. the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Gouls and Standards. OAR 635-415, shall be
followed.

fishmay

152

b5

b51a

The use may be restricted if the quality of the source stream or downstream waters decrease to the point that those waters no longer
meet existing state or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

The permittee shall install, maintain. and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistent wi1h currentOregon Deportment of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-poss devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be in place and
functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior to diversion of any water. The permiuee may submit evidence in writing that
ODFW has determined screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary.

Not withstanding that ODFW has made a determina1ion that fish screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary at the time of
permit issuance, the permittee may be required in the future to install, maintain, and operate fish screening and by-pass devices to
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion and to provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish.

Water may be diverted only when Department of Environmental Quality sediment standards arc being met.

The waler user shall install and maintain adequate treatment facilities meeting current DEQ requirements to remove sediment
before returning the water 10 the stream.

The period of use has been limited to through

57 Before water use may begin under this permit, a totalizing flow meter must be installed at each diversion point.

b58 Before water use may begin under this permit, a staff gage that measures the entire range and singe between full reservoir level dead
pool storage must be installed in the reservoir. The staff gage shall be United States Geological Survey style porcelain enamel iron
staff gage style A. C. E or I. Additionally, before water use may begin under this permit, if the reservoir is located in channel then
weirs or other suitable measuring devices musL be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, a gated valve outlet
must be installed. A written waiver may be obtained from the local Watermaster if in his judgment the installation of the weir(s)
will provide no public benefit.

futile call The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when waters from the (NAMEOF SURFACEWATER) would not
otherwise flow into a tributary of the River or sufficlentwater is available to satisfy all prior rights. including rights
for maintaining instream flows.

riparian If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point of diversion, the permittee shall be responsible for restoration
and enhancement ofsuch riparian area in accordance with ODFW' s Fish and Wildlife HabitatMitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For
purposes ofmitigation. the ODFWFish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR 635-415, shall be followed.

wq The use may be restricted if the quality of the source stream or downstream waters decrease to the point that those waters no longer
meet existing state or federal waler quality standards due to reduced flows.

fence The stream and its adjacent riparian area shall be fenced to exclude livestock.

blv Water must be diverted to a trough or tank through an enclosecl water delivery system. The delivery system must be equipped with
an automatic shutoff or limiting flow control mechanism or include a means for returning water to the stream source through an
enclosed delivery system. The use of water shall not exceed 0.10 cubic feet per second per 1000 head of livestock.



Upper Columbia

ODFW DIVISION 33 APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET
Recommendations for Water RightApplications that may affect the

Habitat of Sensitive. Threatened or Endangered Fish Species, OAR 690-33-310 through 340.

Application #: T 11669 Applicant's Name: Greg Amaral

A) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of a SENSITIVE fish species?
[8'J NO □ YES IfYES. fill out SECTION I and t.he RECOMMENDATION.

B) WIII the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of a THREATENED OR ENDANGERED fish species?
D NO D YES Species: Status: [] Threatened D Endangered

Jf YES, fill outSECTION 11 and the RECOMMENDATION.

If your answer is NO to both questions, you may comment by completing the public interest review sheet on the back of this page.

SECTION I:
I) Will the proposed use result in a NETLOSS in the habitat of a SENSITIVESPECIES? [690-33-330(2)(a)] □ NO □ YES

2) What stage or value is at risk (check all that apply): D Spawning D Incubation [ Rearing D Passage []Habitat Value

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat of a SENSITIVE species?
D NO D YES: recommend from Menu ofConditions and skip to Section II.

4) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the essential habitat ofSENSITIVE species, would the proposed use harm the species?
D NO D YES [690-33-330(4)] Please explain:

5) IfWRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated, what conditions do you
recommend? (select from Menu of Conditions)

SECTION II:
I) ls the proposed use consistent with the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program? [] NO D YES [690-33-120( I )J

Explain:

IfNO. can the proposed use be conditioned to achieve consistency with the Fish and Wildlife Program? [J NO DYES
(select from Menu ofCondi tions)

RECOMMENDATION under OAR 690-033-0330 (2): □ Approval with conditions
[] Approval without conditions
[] Denial

ODFW Representative signature: Date:

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Water Rights Division, 503-986-0900/Fax 503-986-0901



0DFW PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW SHEET

Application#: T 16699 Applicant'sName: GregAmaral

I) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the habitat of fish or wildlife species?

J NO (Sign form and return)
[8'J YES Species: inland Columbia redband trout.white crappie. largemouth bass. bluegill, smallmouth bass, yellow perch
Other: largescale sucker, bridg_elip sucker, chiselmouth, northern pikeminnow

What stage or value is at risk (check all that apply): [] spawning D Incubation []Rearing [] Passage [] HabitatValue

2) Will the proposed use result in a loss of habitat? DNO YES

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the loss ofhabitat?

-

(JNO J YES: recommend from Menu ofConditions and skip to question 6.

4) Ifconditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the habitat, would the proposed use harm the species?0 NO O YES

If YES, please explain:

5) 1fWRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated what conditions
do you recommend? (select from Menu ofConditions)
Fishmay

..
6) Your recommendation: [8'J Approval with conditions

0 Approval without conditions
O Denial

ODFWRepresentative signature: Date: 12/26/2013

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Joan Smith Water Rights Division, 503-986-0900/Fax 503-986-0901

""'==="



MENU OF CONDITIONS FOR WRD, ODFW,DEQ AND AG

Tie following condition will be included in any permit issued unless ODFexplicitly requests that it be omitted:
The permittee shall not construct, operate ormaintain any dam or artificial obstruction to fish passage in the channel ofthe subject stream without
providing a fishway to ensure adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. unless the perminee has requested and been granted a fish
passage waiver or exemption through the Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife. The perminec is hereby directed lo contact an Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife Fish Passage Coordinator before beginning construction of any in-channel obstruction.

fishself The perminec shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and by-poss devices consistent with current Oregon Deportment of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-pass devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-poss devices ore to be in pince and
functional prior to diversion of any water. Permittee shall obtain written approval fromODFW that the installation of the required
screen and by-pass devices meets the state's criteria or the permittee shall submit documentation that ODFWhas determined
screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary.

fishapprove The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistent with current Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-puss devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices are to be in place and
functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior to diversion of any water. The permittee may submit evidence in writing that
ODFW has determined screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary.

lishdiv33 If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point ofdiversion, the permittee shall be responsible for restoration
and enhancement of such riparian area in accordance with ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy 0AR 635-415.
For purposes of mitigation, the ODFWFish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards. OAR 635-415, shall be
followed.

fishmay

b52

b5

b5la

b57

b58

futile call

riparian

wq

fence

blv

The use may be restricted if the quality of the source stream or downstream waters decrease to the point that those waters no longer
meet existing state or federal water quality standards due to reduced nows.

The permittee shall install, maintain. and operate fish screening and by-pass devices consistent with current Oregon Department of
Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) standards. Fish screening is to prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion while by-pass devices
provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screen and by-pass devices nre 10 he in place and
functional, and approved in writing by ODFW prior to diversion ofany water. The permiuee mny submit evidence in writing that
ODFW has determined screens and/or by-pass devices arc not necessary.

Not withstanding that ODFW has made a determination that fish screens and/or by-pass devices are not necessary al the time of
permir issuance, the permittee may be required in the future to install, maintain, and operate fish screening and by-pass devices lo
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion and to provide adequate upstream and downstream passage for fish.
Water may be diverted only when Department of Environmental Quality sediment standards arc being met.

The water user shall install and maintain adequate treatment facilities meeting currentDEQ requirements to remove sediment
before returning the water lO the stream.

The period of use has been limited to through

Before water use may begin under this permit. a totalizing now meter must be installed at each diversion point.

Before water use may begin under this permit, a staff gage that measures the entire range and stage between full reservoir level dead
pool storage must be installed in the reservoir. The staff gage shall be United States Geological Survey style porcelain enamel iron
staff gage style A, C, E or I. Additionally, before water use may begin under this permit, if the reservoir is located in channel then
weirs or other suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream ofthe reservoir, and, a gated valve outlet
must be installed. Awritten waiver may be obtained from the local Watermaster if in his judgment the installation of the weir(s)
will provide no public benefit.

The use ofwater allowed herein may be made only at times when waters from the (NAMEOF SURFACEWATER) would not
otherwise flow into a tributary of theRiver or sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights
for maintaining instream flows.

If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point of diversion, the permittee shall be responsible for restoration
and enhancementof such riparian area in accordance with ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For
purposes of mitigation, the ODFWFish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR 635-415, shall be followed.

The use may be restricted if the quality of the source stream or downstream waters decrease to the point that those waters no longer
meet existing state or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

The stream and its adjacent riparian area shall be fenced to exclude livestock.

Water mustbe diverted to a trough or tank through an enclosed water delivery system. The delivery system must be equipped with
an automatic shutoffor limiting flow control mechanism orinclude a means for returning water to the stream source through an
enclosed delivery system. The use ofwater shall not exceed 0.10 cubic feet per second per 1000head oflivestock.



T-[au
Lower Columbia/Statewide

ODFW DIVISION 33 APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET

Recommendations forWater Right Applications that may affect the
Habitat ofSensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species, OAR 690-33-310 through 340.

Application#: T 11669 Applicant's Name: GregAmaral

I) Will the proposed useoccur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of sensitive, threatened, or endangered fish species?
[690-33-330( I)]

]NO [J YES Species: Status: [] Sensitive [] Threatened [Endangered

IfYES, continue to question (2). If NO, you may comment by completing the public interest review sheet on the back of this
page.

2) Stageor value at risk (check all that apply): [ Spawning. D Incubation []Rearing D Passage [] Habitat Value

3) Will the proposed use result in a LOSS in the essential habitat ofTHREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES or a NET
LOSS in the essential habitat of a SENSITfVE SPEClES?0 NO O YES

A) Standard ofNET LOSS applies to sensitive species statewide. [690-33-3302)b)]
B) Standard of LOSS applies to Tor E species outside the Columbia Basin. [690-33-330(2)(a)]

4) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat ofa S, Tor E species'?
D NO DYES; recommend from Menu ofConditions and skip to question 7.

5) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the essential habitat ofS, T or E species, would the proposed use harm
the species? [ NO DYES [690-33-330(4)]

IfYES. please explain:

6)IfWRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated whatconditions
do you recommend? (select from Menu ofConditions)

7) Your recommendation underOAR 690-033-0330 (2): D Approval with conditions
[] Approval without conditions□Denial

ODFWRepresentative signature: Date:

WRD Contact: Caseworker: WaterRights Division. 503-986-0900 / Fax 503-986-0901



ODFW PUBLIC INTERESTREVIEW SHEET

Application #: T 16699 Applicant's Name: GregAmaral

I) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affec1 the habitat of fish or wild life species?

J NO (Sign formand return)
[] YES Species: Rainbow trout. white crappie. largemouth bass. smallmouth bass. bluegill. yellow perch
Other: largescalesucker, bridgelip sucker. chiselmouth. northern pikeminnow

Stage or value at risk (check all that apply): [] Spawning. [] Incubation []Rearing ] Passage ] Habitat Value

2) Will the proposed use result in a loss of habitat? l8]NO D YES

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the loss of habitat?

7NO 181 YES; recommend from Menu ofConditions and skip to question 6.

4) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the habitat, would the proposed use harm the species?0 NO [J YES

lf YES, please explain:

5)1WRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated what conditions
do you recommend'? (select from Menu ofConditions) fishmay

6) Your recommendation: 181 Approval with conditions
D Approval without conditions
D Denial

ODFW Representative signature: Date: I 0/24/2013

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Joan Smith Water Rights Division. 503-986-0900/ Fax 503-986-0901



. 0DFW PUBLIC INTERESTREVIEW SHEET

Application #: T 16699 Applicant's Name: Greg Amaral

I) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the habitat of fish or wildlife species?

DNO (Sign form and return)
l8J YES Species: inland Columbia redband trout, whitecrappie. largemouth bass. bluegHI. smnllmouth bass. yellow perch
Other: largescale sucker, bridgelip sucker. chiselmouth. nonhem pikeminnow

What stage or value is at risk (check all that apply)y: E] Spawning []Incubation [Rearing []Passage [] Habitat Value

2) Will the proposed use result in a loss of habitat? D NO l8J YES

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the loss or habitat?

[J NO . D YES; recommend from Menu ofConditions and skip to question 6.

4) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the habitat, would the proposed use harm the species? []NO []YES

If YES, please explain:

5) lt'WRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated what conditions
do you recommend? (select fromMenu ofConditions)
Fishmay

6) Your recommendation: [} Approval with conditions
DApproval without conditions
D Denial

ODFW Representative signature: Date: 12/26/2013

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Joan Smith Water Rights Division, 503-986-0900 I Fax 503-986-0901



Upper Columbia

ODFW DMSION 33 APPLICATIONREVIEW SHEET
Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the

Habitat of Sensitive. Threatened or Endangered Fish Species. 0AR 690-33-310 through 340.

Application #: T l 1669 Applicant's Name: Greg Amaral

A) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of a SENSITIVE fish species?
E]NO []YES IYES, III out SECTION I and the RECOMMENDATION.

B) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect theessential habitat of a THREATENED OR ENDANGERED fish species?
D NO [] YES Species: Status: D Threatened [] Endangered

If YES. fill out SECTION II and the RECOMMENDATION.

If your answer is NO to both questions, you may comment by completing the public interest review sheet on the back of this page.

SECTION I:
I) Will the proposed use result in a NET LOSS in the habitat of a SENSITIVE SPEClES? [690-33-330(2)(:i)J ONO O YES

2) What stage or value is at risk (check all that apply): D Spawning D Incubation []Rearing D Passage [] Habitat Value

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat ofa SENSITIVE species?
JNO DYES; recommend from Menu of Conditions and skip to Section II.

4) If conditions cannot be identified to offset impacts to the essential habitat of SENSITIVE species. would the proposed use harm the species?
0 NO [YES (690-33-330(4)] Please explain:

5)If WRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a permit even if the impact cannot be mitigated, whatconditions do you
recommend? (select from Menu of Conditions)

SECTION II:
I) Is the proposed use consistent with the Columbia River Basin Fish and Wildlife Program?0 NO O YES [690-33-120( 1 )]

Explain: '

IINO, can the proposed use be conditioned to achieve consistency with the Fish and Wildlife Program? []NO []YES
(select from Menu of Conditions)

RECOMMENDATION under 0AR 690-033-0330(2): [] Approval with conditions
0 Approval without conditions
0 Denial

ODFW Representative signature: Date:

WRD Contact: Caseworker. Water Rights Division. 503-986-0900 / Fax 503-986-0901
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2/21/2019
#

Nancy Rorick Cong%,g Mail - meeting notes Amaral project 1-25-2019

Nancy Rorick <nrorick@nlr-water.com>

meeting notes Amaral project 1-25-2019
1 message

Nancy Rorick <nrorick@nlr-water.com> Fri, Jan 25, 2019 at 10:43 AM
To: lgraves@spfwater.com, JACOBS Ronald K' WRD <Ronald.K.Jacobs@oregon.gov>, Randy Kinney
<wid4water@qwestoffice.net>

1. Add 196 and Bully Creek PODs to 7049.
2. Make 7049 supplemental to Vale reservoir rights
3. WID ask board to move approximately 36 acres from WlD side to Vale side to complete pivot.
Approximately 8 extra acres would be canceled. Lori will confirm with Greg that this is what he wants to do.
4. Vale would make the decision whether reservoirwater can be pushed through the 196, spilled into Bully
Creek, and picked up by the pump in the river. Would require a new POD for Vale reservoir rights. Ron will
discuss this with Ty King.
5. Colby needs to order water.
6. Lori and Nancy will jointly confirm acreage if WID board elects to transfer rights to complete pivot on the
Vale side.

Nancy Rorick, RG, CWRE
645 L Loop
Baker City, OR 97814
541-519-3644

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=a19e2fdbfa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-2811044329454730690%7Cmsg-a%3A4r-29862076320
•. 1/1
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MALHEU R FAAHEl\5 IAAIGATING CO.
O.ette: HALHEUI. RIVER
<Art: 691iJ

~Cerl':4SSJ9 CF• 1.2/31/1697 !AAIGATIOI I 3£

6d!IMISH'.WII IDfiti !'i 1,WARM Sl'lllh'GS IRRIGATIO,'I OISTIU CT
O<crco: HALHEIAIUVER d

cert: 45539
~Cert:45539a• 12/31/15,7 IAAIGATIOlf J 8 )

Atdtkna!In'a; tt
WARM SPIIII.GS lAAlGATIOII OISTIUCT r,
o.cz-..: HAUlfl.fl RIVER
c.rt: 45539

~ Co-1:U48051 OR" TS◄OI, 2/l◄/1916 IRRIGATION 20-6 I 39,8 39.l 40.2 34.9 32.J 2.8 37 35,5 2◄., ,
T5554, 5a!sMUR!!il• 1nrg· T5594

WAAN Sl'lllHGS lAAIGATIOI I OlSTlUCT .
.App: 54752 I°5r!::tl Cert:48051 OR• T5401, 2/14/1916 IAAIGA110H 2 2.

TSS54,
Ad1LkcnaLIta; T5594
WAAH SPRlllCS UUUGATI0/1 OlSTRICT
App: $4752
Fermll : S430J
Cert: 4!051

btlp://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=19&d... 4/25/2013



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of2

~Cort:<CBOSI OR' T5'01, 2/l◄/1916 IAAIGATIOII
TSSS4,

t!ddUtonal (ofg; TSS94
VIAAM Sl'RJl!GS UUIJGAllOIIOISllUCT
Apo: 54752
Perron.: 54.?0l
Cvl:48051

3 166]y
i'-­
'1• II

~C<rt:480SI OR' TS◄OI, 2/l◄/1916 IAAJGJ,TIOII

4stator #;;
WARM SPIIINGS IARIGATIOII DISllUCT
App: S◄7S2
P<nni.: S4l0l
Cert: 48051

0.2
1-.J
'1

~Cort:4B051 OR• TS◄OI,
e4aeons»mo: {3%;;
WARI~ Sl'fUIIGS IAAIGATI0/1 DISTIUCT
App: 5◄752
Pcrmll: 5'1303
Cert: 42051

2/1◄/1916 SUl'PlfHUITAL
IRIUGATTOII
(SupgtrnU) II

37.6

II

(1 ).D.. ~ P•rmllrS 29882 • ~ IRRIGATTOII

1f}, tseep»»re pg, )) c Re,}?_LL/'@soi l, v fer
r I Pl•~ : 5298!12 'J

~Pcrmlll S 18547 • 10/16(1939 SI/PFU>1SIITA1
IRIUGATIOII

,&S,d1Hon1I Into· (Su;l)TmU)
VIARM SPRJIIGS IRRIGATIOII OISTRICT
0Al)1ll S19423
Parmlt: S18547

AddlUonal Info•
U.S. llURIWJOF RECLAl◄ATIOII
Apg: S16497
Pttm.l: S19!18J --

Se!:a PannttiS :ZD882 •

l.2 38.2 36,0 23,◄

39 34 27

19

J7 lj•O ◄0 ◄O 37 37

I

lS

34 _,..,

112.ll) Aaugo hos"""' • A<•UO• IJ not
su>ptnt!Od soecll<d

re»ll+,H"
tv»wksdP

3 27

S\Jl'9lB,E/ITAL
IRIUGATI0/1
(SupprmU)

(12.25) Aonge IS s;art ol e lltnstu l!lnd
hes not been proven vuonyet
(inchoate)

12/26(19&1 SUPPlEMeufAL
llUUGl,TIOII
(Supprmll)

B/7/1936

422 Acreage ls on a
c•nctled righl

M#Ofa111Unto:
DU\ll\ DARIIES
App: G2l97
Parnllt: G202l
cert; 3009

2!CQ CarhJ0800 OR •

Acreage Legend: 1225Regular
IC'fCIGfl

II

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.asp
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Water Right Platcard Report

~Ctrt:480SI OR• TS401, 2/14/1916 IAAIGATIOII

ei!il/11911•! lot•; m~:,
VIAAl1 Sl'RlllGS IAAIGATIOll OISTRICT
App: 5"7S2
Pumll: 54303
Cut: 48051

:i:!W Ccrt148051 OR• T5<\0I, 2/14/1916 IRR!GATIOU

M<Ull0a•l lnfQ; :gm,
WARNSPRIIIGS UU\lGATIOII OISTRtCT
App: 5"752
Permit: SOOl
Cut: 48051

3
Uarl 1 nu
(co oao

~ CerWl8051 OR• TSiCOl,
T555'1,

ed,;fd[qnol Info• TSS94
VIAii>!SPIUIIGS IAAIGATIOII DISTRICT
App:5"752
Pe1mlt, 5"30)
Cet1 :◄8051

2/l◄/1916 SUPl'UMEIITAL
IRRIGATIOII
(SU90l'mll)

10/16/19]9 SUPl'UMfllTAL
llUUGATIOII
(SupprmU)

811/1936 SuPPWEIITAL
IIUUGATIOII
(SUP!lrmll)

AlldllilldJUJIW
i'M]ITTsjfi\i~GS lltRIGAT!OII DISTRICT
'/\POI 510~23 ,re,m~, S105◄7

Ad01tma11oro·
U.S. elJRfl,UOf P.ECI.A>IATIOII
App: 516497
Pcrm.t: maaz

~ l'c,mlt: S )988) •

1 Addilkmll Info·}1 U.S. llUREl,UOPR£Cl.A(1A'!1DII C) ·;
1 #7%a l%/

5a.c1 Pcim,Oi S l0S'11 •

at:t:a Gar11lDDOD on•

/\1141tran1Unrs,;
OIJIII\ DAl\lll:5
Mo: G119?
Pll!"'IIG102 I
Cut: JDIIOD

12/26/1961 SUPPI.El'IEIITAL
lRJllGATIOII
(Suptmt!)

A<rNgl l.c',l«•d: 12,25~t.r
aeru oe

~Aaea-;.e: lsone. (11.2.S) Aunga ti r,,art ol a tran.s/tt 11ncs
anaied right hunot be.an provtftup onrtt

(lndlo>le)

0» Hf- \00cel
Loa

t~"'~ l~ +t\.,Q__®'Y'r.11 _O\i.t\---e_pr i or reo[uOy'__,J
Qesvd V'j o"\11 ~ Si'\--L~±z::;sv\ +rv. 1~'(1"~,.J.y,V'

fro, st fi bull, ereododo4 alotbut<th h. rs«as
p

t&.o{e
bJ_,Q,~~\,,c_, U:f,V\ \'f''f'~ Scx·<"---e--

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township= I 9&d. .. 4/25/2013



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of2
·•

Sa.s!, Ct.rt,~8051 OR• 1'5401, 2/14/1916 IAAIGATIOII 3 . 10,6) I
Addrtkpn al fnto;

TSSS◄, "'- fT559• IIWAAM Sl>RlllGS tJIJIJGATIOll DISllUCT ,
APl>:S4752 •Ptrmlt, S4l03
c..,, 48051

~Cut:48051 OR• TS40I, 2/14/1916 IAAIGATIOII • 0.2

Ade/gr»L Inf2;
15554, ,_

VIA.RMSPRIHGS IAAJGAnonDISTRJCT
TSS94 ,,

'-Pl>' S4752
Pttmlt: 5◄303
Cttl!4111151

2Jut Cort:40051 OR • T5'401, 2/14/1916 SUP!'tEMElnAL 1 JJ6 ITSSS◄, IAAIGATIOII
At1tv! Inf2: TSS94 (Suool'mlfl
VIARH SPRl(lGS IAAIGATIOll01SllUCT ' 11
APl>:'54752
P<r!NllS4l0l
Cert : 4A051

~ Pc.rmU: S 20002 • 8/7/1936 SUf?lEl.£1/TAL ± --~
AlktlrJgoal lD[gJ

IAAIGATIOII

U.S. l!URUJJOP RECVJ•U\TIO:I
(SuppJ'mU)

f5)
App: SIG<97 ~Permnt: 529002 --

~

~ Pormlt: S 298112 • ~l~RIGATIOII vi 2 25 34
~

19

Add11m•t111rot ra ?t1 US.I\E,\UOFREClAKATIOII8 1 c f2e t-J-- r,;i__, App,S11,497 1J. / ·~ ;V° )r/''\ it..' ~.1 P\J I '.:Ji .St p
' Pormll: 5290112

~ Pannlt1 S 18547 • 10/16/1'139 SIIPPI.EIEJITAt l 21 15 J7 \/° ◄O 40 l7 37 39 34 27
IRRIGATIOII

liddl1~t!II lcfD:' (Supt'mtu)
YIAAl•t SPR!llGSIRlUGATIO!IDISTJUCT II'App: 51423 \Permit: 5185◄7

(-e:£1 C<:rt130808 OR• 12/26/1961 SUPP,I.EHfl/TAt 1.2 38.2 ]6,6
7M 11

t!klr11sio1l 1o!ll;
111,1UGATIOII

II
(Supt'mt!)

OUURBf<!IIIES lApp: G2l97
Permt: G2021
cert: 30609

Acre.1ge Lege11d; 12.25 lltgulor ·":7' (12.25)~auge 1,port01• twu!e, and (J 2,25J AtU!'IOI! hH bt.M •Acruoe 1:1 not
oou;e h.u net be;cnptOV eo upon vet suu,tnded Sp(tlll,.d

(lncholle)

- l -
I'. r

s0pH- \02.cco
Lal.

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddI_meridian=O&tb_township= I 9&d. .. 4/25/2013
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.
Atta!Ito:
U.S.WREAU CF RECUM ATUlH
App: 516'197
Puml:S,9a82

5::la Pormlt: S 2911n. •

Water Right Platcard Report e3
water Rights Patcara Renor ,Zahl$
-~-1-- vJ,-•~1- -1--~1~ vi•-•*:•'°·;::,.00 I '"""~-:"'

M #AN Pp'pTEppprpppppre
Bully Creek Pennit; Pri & Sup not identified 6lhedy vii ta r-e eta.Ie c fit during fi al p1pof

~ Cert:1S719ORCU

«'111 tlootl (nfg·
U.S.&/RfAU OF R.ECI.A>1ATIONo: 510762
PwM: S7867
C.rt: 15719

H817,
T5l60,
T5l59,
T5371,
moo.
T5301,
T5314,
TSJS8,
TSISS,
TSJ57,
TS-O S,
T5502

IRRIGATION CN
AJI!)
00HEST1C

~ Cor1:1580SORCN

AckfUiontl Info·
U.S. WRfAUOf REClAMATIOH
pp: S21304
P<rml: Sl6707
Cert: 150 0

~ Cert:74081 CF •

ddcnL 1at2;
U.S. WREAU OF RECl>.MATIOII
App: 21104
Permit:S16707
Cert: 74081

H817,
T5160,
TSl59,
TSJ71,
TSJOO,
TSJOI,
T5ll◄,
15359,
TSISS,
15157,
TS◄35,
15502,
1S560
Tl0081,
TI02◄S,
TIOll◄,
TIOSll9,
TI0662

IRRIGATIOO CN
ANDO
DOMESTI C

SUPPLENENTAL
IRJUGATIOII
(Su:,i,tm!I)

5 31.◄ 26.8 ◄,7 31.9 25.6 ◄.D

5:1:"al Cert174080 CF•

Add0!90tl IOkJi
U.S. l!URfAUOf RECl»IATIOI I

.3%°
~App: P 7107S •

Addllloo1I Info;
EAGLEPIOIERMI/IERALS ire.; VlSOCAII,AIIDREW e
App: P78975

S¢'tPermit: s18547 •

Addltleoal roro·
WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATIOII DISTRICT
App: SIB◄2l
Permll: 518547

TlOOSI, IR.IUGATIOtl
Tl02◄5,
T1031"' , l . ~TIOS89, I/JI • , .l_. _ - -.&..
ri if jg@by 5gs?

U/29/ I99◄ I.MSTOO(fl'

10/16/1939 SUPi'lUlc/lfAl
IRRIGATIOI I
(Suppl'mUJ

20 10

◄.8

I
I

10 30 ◄0 31 32

~Permit: S 50719 •

ArkUIMtl lntg·
VAL! OREGON II\RIGAllOH DISTRICT
App: S67362
Permt: S50729

10/6/1953 IRRIGAT100

'At Cer t+45539 Cr "

AddtvenaL Into;
WARMSPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
O.crtt: MAll-lEU\ RIVER
cert;45539

12/31/IBBS IARIGATIOrt 24

S£lw Cort:4S539 CF'

Add±tea Int:
WAAl-1 SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Ooau: MAI.HEU\Rl\/Elt
Corl: ◄5 .539

S2i1 Cert:48051 OR•

f:dd tt.Jonnt Jofo;
WARN SPRINGS IRRIGATIOIIDISTRICT
App: S4752
PermR: S◄30l
Ctrt: ◄SOSI

12/31/1909 IRRIGATION

TS◄OI, 2/1'1/1916 IRRIGATION
T555◄,
TS59◄

24 6.9

,,

21.5

1.6 22.5

I

JO.I

30.1

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regular
acreage

= Aae,,gc ts on a (12.25)reage lspart t a lJUWlt Ind
cancel ed right husnotbeen prven up cnyet

(lnchool<)

J12.25) Auug, ha• been • Acruoo i, not
S\ISOUdod spe:il'l t,1

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_medclian=O&tb_township=19&d... 4/25/2013



Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report

edtfrtigm,1 Jnfo·
U.S.6URfAU OF RE0.»1A T10.'i
Apo: 516497
Perrrut: S29882

Page 1 of I

~Cort:15719 OR CN

Et1tn2! In12;
U.5. BUR.EAU OF RECLAMATION
: 510762

Perm: 57867
Cert: 15719

~C.rt:15808 OR CN

At1tv2pa!Info;
U.S . BUREAUOFREClAMATIOII
App: 521304
Pl!rmlt:5167(17
CM: 15808

~Cort:74081 CF •

AdgLIto;
U.S.6UREAU OF RECLAMATION
App: 521304
Permit: 516707
Cert: 74081

~Cort:74080 CF •

A&d4ion!Info;
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION
App: Sl0762
ert: 74

~ App: P 7807S •

Addmonal ln(Q·
EAGLE P!Cl-1ER MINERALS INC.; Vl50CAN, ANDREWE
App: P78975

Sc'et Permit: S 18S47 •

Additional Info·
WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
App: S18423
Permit: S18547

~ Permit: S 50729 •

AdttvgnaL Into:
VALEOREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
App: S67362
P<lrmlt: 550729

Sc'et cert:45539 CF •

.&'dllion;,l Info·
WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION Dl511UCT
Dc<ree: MALHEU\ RIVER
Cert: 45539

S'et Cert:45539 CF •

Addtca!Into:
WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATIONDISTRICT
Decree: MALHEUR RIVER
Cort: 45539

T48!7,
T5160.
T5159,
TS371,
moo.
T5301,
T5314,
TS358,
T515S,
TS357,
Ts-435,
TS502

T<817,
T5160,
T51S9,
T5371,
TS300,
T5301,
TSJ14,
T5358,
TSISS,
T5357,
T5435,
T5502,
T5560

Tl0081,
Tl0245,
T10314
TI0S89,
Tl0662

TI0091,
T10245,
Tl0314,
110589,
Tl0662

IAAIGATION CN
AND
DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION CN
AND
DOMESTI C

SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION
(Surmnu)

IRRIGATION

10/16/1939 SUPPLEMENTAL
IRRIGATION
(Suppl'mtl)

10/6/1983 IRRIGATIOII

12/31/1885 IRRIGATIOtl

12/31/1909 IRRIGATION

5 31.4 26.8 4.7 31.9 25.6

5 14 26.8 4.7 31.9 25.6

20

24

10

4.8

4.8

10 30 40 31

21.5

32

~ Cert:48051 OR•

Add(gnalIto:
WARM Sl'RJNGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
App: S4752
Permit: S4303
Cort: 48051

T5401, 2/14/1916 IRRIGATION
T5554,
T5594

6.9 22.5 30.!

Acreage Legend: 12.25 Regu lar
acreage

1225 Acreage isna (12.25) Areage is part ot a transfer and
canceled right has not teen proven up on yet

(lnehoa te)

[12.25) Acreage has been Acreage i not
suspended specified

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_p1atcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=l9&d... 4/25/2013



Water Right Platcard Report

Water Rights Platcard Report Sup

Page 1 of2

•Recordsr_...
wen«is:@e@@ vrenv: [13_y[so@cvRane: @ ]ssvseave:[ v e[ioo ][seer]

+ age;
Plilta<'d<Maps!earnau$" en.1ao

waterRchs guga Priori ye ±k., eeerz; !lf ID'i S s£ tis til'.l !u1 SE Ill; fil'.l 5¥ S; Ill; fill s:,y SJ; IV
l!!m r,ie ill: 1E rlla MI tfil !ID: lfil !iYl !u:l Sr filX 5SE s SE fil;

~ Cert.: 15719 OR CH T◄B17, !AA!GATIOII CH <IQ -3 34 ,.-4 39 -i9
TS160, AUD

e®fll,pm,I Jnfp• TS159, OC>IESTI C
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION T5371, I 11
App: 510762 TSJOO,
Permit: S7867 T530I,
Cert: 15719 T53l4,

ITS358,
T5155,
TS357,
TS435,
15502

SS'e. Cert:15808 OR CN T4817, IRRIGATION CH 40 co 34 ,.-4 39 49
TS160, ANO

At/gnaL Info; T5l59, DOMESTI C
U.S. BUREAU OF RECIAMATION 15371,
Ac>J): S21304 TS300,
Perm: S16707 15301,
Cert: 15808 15314,

T5358,
TS155,
153S7,
15435,
15502,
15560

5.clcJ:l Cert:74081 CF• 110081, SUPPLEMENTAL 13.4 8.1 1.9 16.7 6.3 15.7 1,I 4
110245, IRRIGATION

Adona! Into; T10314, (SupprmU)
U.S. BUREAU OF REClAMATION Tl0589,
App: S21304 Tl0662
Permit: S16707
Cert: 7◄061

'et Cert:740o cr • T10081, IRRIGATION 13.4 8.1 1.9 16,7 6.3 15.7 1.1 • I110245,
«4AWflllQMI Info• T10314, yigrt/ (SasU.S.WREAU OF REClAMATIOII T10589,

App; 510762 110662 \'Cer ;74080 ' - --~ Cert:7040 OR • 12/31/1884 IRRIGATIOtl- r29y 40 o p
Add!tfpotl Info• - ~
EllA WOODRUFF I II
Decree: MALHELR RIVER
Cert: 7049

liltllltl Cort:6063 OR CH 12/31/1885 IRRIGATION CH :!4.5 4-0 40

Adducna!I'o;
MALHEUR FARMERS IRRIGATING CO.
Oecrno: MALHELR RIVER
Cert: 6963 -Sc'et cert:45539 CF • 12/31/188S IRRIGATIOtl 24.5 {3 40 40

Additfonal Info• ,11,,,j
WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRI CT 7
0ecrec: MALHELR RIVER •Cert: 45539

-

~ Ccrt:6963 OR CH 12/31/1892 IRRIGATION CN 4-0 <hi 3? 30+5 37,5 25

AdducnaL Ito:
MALHEUR FARMERS IRRIGATING CO.
Decl'1'C: MALHEUR RIVER
Cert:6963

~ Ccrt:45S39 CF • 12/31/1892 IRRIGATION 40 32 37 38.5 37.5 25

A&AicAaLIat:
WAAM SPRINGS IRRIGATION 0151RICT
Deere<! : MALHEUR RIVER
Cert: 45539

Se't Cert:6963 OR CH 12/31/1897 IRRIGATION CN 8 36

AddltiQool Info·
MALHEUR FARMERS IRRIGATING CO.
Decree : MALHEUR RIVER
Cert: 6963

Sf1w Cert:45539 CF• 12/31/1897 IRRIGATION 36

Addiflooal lnro; 11' .I IIWARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT 11 I
Decree: flALHELR RIVER a
Cert: 45539 ~-

Selet cert:45539 CF • 12/31/1897 IRR!Gl>.TlOII 3 a' t
Additlqoal Jnfo; t
\YARMSPRINGS IRRIGATION O!STRJ CT
Deere<! : MALHELR IUVER
Cert: 45539

~ Cert:48051 OR• TS◄0l, 2/14/1916 IAAIGATIOJI 28.6 39.6 39.3 40.2 3-4.9 32.J 2.8 37 35.5 24.4T5554, 5Add'{tjoQal [nfpj 15594

I IYAAMSPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRI CT .
I IApp: 54752

Permit: 54303
Cert: 48051

~ Cert480S1 OR• T5'401, 2/14/1916 IAAJGATIOI I 2 2.8
TS554,

Additlom11 Jnfo• TSS94
IWARM SPRINGS IAAIGATIOII DISTIU CT

I App: 5475:2 I

Permit: S4303 ICert: 48051

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr_platcard.aspx?ddl_meridian=O&tb_township=19&d... 4/25/2013



Water Right Platcard Report Page 2 of2

-
I ISet Cert:48051 OR· TS<Ol, 2/H/I916 IRRIGATION 3 ~)T5554,

At1ton! Inf2; T5594 ,, I IV/AAM SPRlllGS IRJUGAllOI I DIST!U CT
App: 54752 •Permit: 54303
Cert: 42051 -

~ Cert:48051 OR• TS<IOI, 2/I4/19I6 IAAIGATlOII 4 ( 0.2
T5554, htcna!In'2; T5594 ,.,

WARM SPRWGS IAAlGATIOII DISTIU CT
App:54752 .Perm: S4203
C-ett: 48051

Sci$ C,,rt:48051 OR• T5401, 2/14/19I6 SUPPLEMENTAL /37.6
T5554, IAAJGATlON I

AdOltlonill Info· T5594 (Suppl'mll)
V/ARM SPRINGS IRRIGATI0/1 DISTRI CT
App: 54752
Permit:54303
Cert: 48051

~Permit: S 29882 • 8/7/1936 SUP?\.9£1 /TAL .. 39
lAA! GATIONAdQltlonal Into· (Sup/mt)

U.S. BUREAU OF REO.AMATION
App: 516497
Permt: S29822

~Pnrmlt: S 29882 •
-

8/7/1936 IRRIGATION 40 25 34 (' 19

AtdtvnaL Into; 7U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATIOII
App: SI6497 .
Permit: S29882 - - .

Se!et Permit: 5 18547 • 10/16/1939 SUPPl.91!:NTAL 3 27 15 37 r° 40 40 37 37 39 34 27
IRRIGATIONAQ!Jl\lgoal lnfg• (Supt'mtu)

WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATIOII DISTRI CT
App: SI8423
Pormlt: SI8547

&mJ:U Ccrt:30808 OR• 12/26/1961 SUPPLEMENTAL 1.2 38.2 36.8 23.4
IRRIGATION

Additionol Joro· (Supl)l'md)
BLAIR BARNES

II
I

IApp: G2l97
Perm: G202I
Cert: 30808

Acro.,gc Le,;iend: 12.25 Regular
acreage
- Acrea;e Is on• (12.25} Acreage Is part ofa tnnsler and

canceled right has not been proven up on yet
(Inchoate)

(12.25) Acreage has been • AerCO!lo l:s not
suspe nded speci fied

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrififo/wr_J)latcard.aspx?ddl_mecidian=O&tb_township=19&d... 4/2572013



y~--t..J2._ --hsv ,S-Z, O(.;'__tj

I,{t,Y- D tfo i Oc,71~z
+- ~~~ur

0 ?
/0 Alu«us +oak 17

~e>J.. t Tu-c.. obs /,J...-17-1~



/:fe_ lJ-.n'{) Cf1 Q:4' tt) VN:< cY)

vJhR:r-t b:L_~..,___~ ;_,____,_+..:,._~ ---

0
-- '{)~(!OJ





•



-
P®rvt ftI - ---

flDI ~~/AAMiatGW~

~MA fr2___, (/oJ,e U,/JJl;i_~
I~ WJ..u} Oh. ~ pdc.J

p/4)&nA ~s_ ~ P£,rmlr~ Or.
U/YJ b_;_ pr:, er ~!Af/- 0&,

(?»1-,rrvvf: PeP. l(J~~fv'----

M~onffu:m_c
6)ueolo bot list
ce4obdunloo! .
1th - . (1r



Please use a separate Part 4 for each water right being changed. See instructions at
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/docs/Hints Forms MS Word.doc

CERTIFICATE#7049

Description ofWaterDelivery System

System capacity: 5.45 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

2446 gallonsperminute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. 1nclude infonnation on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse. The original Harris Ditch diversion system
changed when VOID was formed. Water under this certificate is now diverted from Bully Creek
Reservoir and eercized_through the 196 Vale Canal.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

44 E 19 SE

2 o S 44 E 4 NE NW 3
I
I

I
Authorized

[]Proposed

Check all type(s) ofchange(s) proposed below (change "CODES" arc provided in parentheses):

r8] Place ofUse (POU) 0 Supplemental Use to PrimaryUse (S to P)

[] character ofUse (USE) 0 Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

] Point ofDiversion (POD) 0 Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD) [] Substitution (SUB)

[] surface WaterPOD to Ground Water O Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

Will all ofthe proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portionofthe water right to be changed.

Revised 2/1/2012

101166)
Regular PermanentTransferApplication -Page 5 6f7

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 2 6 2013
TACS

SALEM, OR



Please use additional pages ofTable 2 as needed

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 7049
List only the part ofthe right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Authorized "from" lands) as thev aooear BEFORETHECHANGES
<

Proposed ("to" lands) AFTERTHECHANGES... .
-:.~.Proposed ...:­ . d. a-Ag._E oik]>.gSangestee • El7:] ik'·le$];33 F E±35. Pops)y'..<.- . •• ' ..,!;-""'' • '' ' •• . \,.I !)\j ,·· ~er'· . 'i1t.- ~.,. },€;_l. ·,., ·('..~. #JA( ' . '\ . . .

: .•- -° ., , [o],[or-rose].2}?J...2 · "'CODES7 ·· . .., ~~--, • · .: .-,,. • • - ·•I ~ni,, · vt. , ~t, '·\~ r~~' . · ~ :pfi- •: •Ti. Rug Sec. Tax ,. ..,. ,•.• · .,.T ·,"··"'•PO s) ~ :- ' \ '<J -... • • •• -.. ~ • ~ • i .,..,.") >· ,••, A . ~, - l•• ort
¼ .'./4 ~u,·.' tot or-· l.'.crt!st: .,-l 1stod:-00,., . . ~-.-..•, · , •.: • fu,·16 . ' ..• ' Twp i•t1fi\s·: "Sec -~· ·¾ "¼ ·-:;~-~:o;, •~ctts.• ~:._:-l.W-,! ·-~ ~ v,, ··••· ty,.,

' .. ", - "[icl"l&sic 1,,%fl? -PYous ' E?:. } ±] :al$ [pcf3,Eof · (on:]. Date. ' ,.•. .,page)'. ' •t [?3 E- ;·gp;;g.] •• 3]."%.E' 3; 2'­j ..
. " ]] 1 " • [om1<l·is .'°: " :...,.,-.. : •.. · · ~ :: : ~-.?' .., •r~';'(· :.~-:,:,;,:.'_ •.. ,t.'!ii\.: . -,· T111Jfc ll', ~ .-. : · ·

el r l' lrri~iuion I POD #1 --;...,:-.- ' ..... I POD #52 s 9 15 100 15.0 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 I 10.0 1901
; I POD #2 ,, .... :... " .. .. " I .. I " .. " .. EX,\i\lPI.E I .. " . ,•, ·.... • i, 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 s.o P00#6 1901.

19!s
' I ;

44 E 4 NE ,NW 3 21 Irrigation I 1884 ·POU/POD 191 S 44 I E 4 NE NW 3 12 2 1884
I ' ... . ~
1

-POU/POD Nw/Ny19is 44 E 4 NWNW 4 40 Irrigation I 1884 19 s 44 i E 4 4 39 2 1884
.i.; .;' • I .J, ' •

1is SW/NW Poro ale I

44 E 4 4 Irrigation 1 1884 19 s 4 SWiNW 1.0 2 1884
' i I
i ·Fourreo' I i

i <i.:i!", "
19 s 44 ! E 5 NE NE I 12 2 1884

' ioureor I
I ".. D 191s 44' E 5 SE I NE 1.0 2 1884

'· "-+ . !
5%.2 I I I

I ' I I
I I 3%-ts i I i' ! I"±° . . ~

I ...,j,....,,.~ ' .... - ' I 'Iii +· i I I' ·:...,. ,;.l;• _/::- I

{"-\ :-.: .. '..~ ! i !. .,
I &rte I

I I ° : '
i ,1" .. :

: ., .-,.:._.... .. '· . I I
I

. ..
A I I

TOTAL ACRES 65 TOTALACRES 65

Additional remarks: Authorized and proposed acres are north ofFarmers Ditch in Vale Oregon Irrigation District. Remaining acres arc below
Farmers Ditch in Warmsprings Irrigation District and are not proposed for change.

Revised 211/2012 Regular Permanent Transfer Application-Page 6 of7 TACS
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CERTIFICATE 7049 MAP

-Certificate7049authorized place of use
-Acres proposed for Change
Acres unchanged

I

\
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SECTION 4
Tl9 S .. R44 E. W.M.

@)/AA.ACRES

PROPERTY BOUNDARY
PRI. 192621927
CERT. +5713
SUPP. 1931±1945
CERT. 115808 BURIED PIP£

Approved

HB 3111 Petition

Va[e Oregon
I rri gat i. ori
District

.Digitized
By

Pae
BRIDCE

~ PRIMARY
~ PERIUT P-23882

SCALE I INCH= 400 FEET



-CertiflC8le 7049 authorized place of use
-Acres proposed rorChange
-Acres unchanged
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Wood, J.olm .
Rrerside,Orer,o

1iQO!i ~ 1laey A •
RIrerside,Orozon

Ari1
1899

April
- l902

Maroh
1892

April
1892

4
'IP

4.2

16

irrigation

Irrigation

Irrigation

SprJ.ns

t)'pper
Dit.eh

sout.h
Pork
Ni1tra

<we.nit ,
Creek

OraniU
Creek

z.T ooreo in llf'!mi¼ J
Soot.ion 8

? 2,4· S. R. 38 B. W. M.

:.=±3s.s ooreo -in S'1
1l.6 aores in SE?'

Section 8
26 S. R, 39 E, • M.

4 «ors in SE}Sr
Seat1on 3l

T ZS s; a: sa E, , M.
.. 12 aoru in IEtlWt

section 6
T24 5.R..S8 E, N M,

14 aores in NBtSW:
27 eres in SE}Sr

·Sootlon 9 ✓
8 acres ii NE?
· · ·s.etion 16
T 24 8, R. S8 E.W. M,

1"ngotion Lowior
.• Be.nob v

Jeodruf}', E1la
Vole, Oregon

April 1
1892

1884

22

65

Irrignt.lon

Barria

Hiomy
Oreelr:

Bully
Oreelr:

8 o.oru in ~~
14 aero» in st!st! /

Boot.ion 6
T 24 s. R, S8 E, ... M.

21 o.cro■ in Ii~-~
40 lloi'OI in , + /
, aorea in S . ~ ✓

-Section 4
T 10 8, R, 44 E, 11. M,

8 IIOl'H in JIE¼fiw¼ /
H &Crea 1n~

• ootion 4
T lt 8. R, 44 E, W. M,

TH roll :nring lo.ndo 151' lll.10 irrlgo.ted
by tb~ Pa.l'IIOn I p:it h:

Fogdard, la L
JIIDt. lll'a,Oregon

June
1888

120.5 Irrigntion )lorth
Ferric
i.lba,r

Y reodvard, Serve
1Jost.te.ll,Oregon

I

II

II

l9<K

I

I

I

I

129

22

.I

I

I
I

I

I
I

lrrigat.hn

Irrigation

522

I

I

I

I

I

I

II

11

Jliddl4
fork
lfalbe1 ir

I

1:

Dry
Onelr:

ZI& aon■ inil20 aoreo in 8
SS acres in J'
S6 ti.ore■ in

S.ot.1on 19
T lt 8, R, 4 E, , •

8 CMll'H in SltlJ¼
10 aoree in rm;ot

S.otiClll 2T 1
l aoN' 1n llftsw¼ ·
Saw.. in sJt:81lt

. S.ot.ion 28 ·
T17 S.R, 41E .M.
HAUIE'Cll RIVBi; - 89
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CarreMatthew
Transfer Specialst
541-523-8224 Ext 223
Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carrie.r.matthcws@,vrd.state.or.us

Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region

2
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7049, page

has a 1·iultt lo thr. use of

7

affi:ted this J.st

of February ' 19£

· ELLA '\iOODRm'F

Oregon

Irrigt!.tion

, Stafo of

Bully Creek

Ve.lo

Rcro1·tlcd ill Statr. Rernnl of-Water Riy/,t Certi{ic(lfcs, Volume

• State bnqii ieer.

And so.id right sho.11 be BU.'bject to o.11 other conditione a.nil. limitetione
conto.ined in said decree.

Tltc right to the sc of the wate1· fc,r irrioatio1i 1,m,,oscs is ,:cstricted to tfte Lo:nd.8 or place
of 11sc lterfiin cle.'lcriberl,

lf'ITNF:SS tho sig11at11ra o{ the State E11t1i11cer,

mul Umt ~uicl 1·i11ht has bccn confirmcd by decree uf the Cil'c11it'Cu11rt uf tlto Stalo ofOraoon for
. !Jalheur Cou11ty, c!.lld tho .~aid dec:rco a11to1·acl uf ru.-unl ut Scclcm, i11 tho Ordvr

llcconl of ilw S1'ATE ~NG/NEER, i1~ Volume B , at ptl[JC 22~ : t/lat the prlo1·it11
uf the 1·iuht lhcrubu cn11fi1·mccl datas from, 1884.

that the amount uf water to whichsclright is entitlcd, for the purpose for2said, i[imitcd to an
011101111£ nrl1111ll11 /1e.11rficiC1ll!J ·used fo1· Haicl JJll'l')JOS!',<, cwcl !hall 1111t o:cccorl lu a.era toot par o.ore
in c.riy 3G-d.o;r poriod prior to June 1st, .1 ~ere foot -per aoro 1n o:ny 3()-dD.y period
c.tter June let, of ee.oh yeri.:r, or 3 nore feet :p3r noro dur:IJ:Jg o.ny oe.:.,•on, divortod
o.t a rate not to excoed one-t,;:antieth of c. oubic toot per eeoond per aoroJ

. A c/cscri71lio11 of /.he /a.11c/.q irri(lalctl mulor !noh 1·ir,lit, nml :o tultioh tho wuta1· is ap11m·tamrnt
(or, if for otllcr vrti·ro. , the place whore such. water is put to benr.fic-ial 11!0), iiv M follows:

- 9 gr/i . . ,,,t-\~ . ./--\
21 aoro in IE±ni}, 40 coroo ininz,4 args in sir},·Saottor 4 • 19 9,R,
44 E, w. 1'1,, being o. total ·or 66 acres •.

...Tho follo~ lo.nde are aleo 1rrisntel1 by- the Fo.rmero' Ditoh1 B ac::reo~..1,__ '
36 ecrs in SH?Ti}, Sect_on,• 19.s. R. 44 E, • My;being a total 0f44aoroo·k! '

Gh9is is to ([ertifp, Tl,nt .
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the waters of

fnr the purpose of

of

.l.

j:'.
I

J.•

•, ,.,
•'

,.



9/3/2021 Cert:7049 OR'

Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights with Coincident Places of Use

¥ Main

O Return

O Help

9 Contact Us

Place of Use Conflict Report
The following rights have acreage in the same quarter-quarter as Cert:7049 OR*

CERT:48051 OR• WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT S4752 S4303 48051 2/14/1916 NC

CERT:45539 CF• WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT MALHEUR RIVER 45539 12/31/1885 NC

12/31/1897 NC

IR 19.00S-44.00E-04-SWNW Erl
JR 19.00S-44 .OOE-04-NENW Erl
JR 19.00S-44.00E-04-SWNW Erl
JR 19.00S-44.00E-04-NENW l:El

DLC Gov't Acres
Lot

1.200D

8.0000

36.0D0D

10.6000

3

3

T-R-S-QOApp Permit Cert Priority Status UseDecreeNameRight

CERT:74080 CF • E GAIL MCGARRY

PERMIT: S 29882 • E GAIL MCGARRY

PERMIT: S 18547 • WARM SPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT

CERT74081CF' E GAILMCGARRY

S-10762 S-7867 74080

S-16497 S-29882

S-18423 S-18547

S-21304 S-16707 74081

NC

8/7/1936 NC

10/16/1939 NC

NC

IR 19.00S-44.OOE-04-NWNW l:El
IS 19.00S-44.00E-04-SWNW rn
IR 19.00S-44.OOE-04-NWNW l:El
IR 19.00S-44.00E-04-SWNW Ell
IR 19.00S-44.00E-04-NENW B
IR 19.00S-44.00E-04-NENW ET
IS 19.00S-44.00E-04-NWNW l:El
IS 19.00S-44.OOE-04-NENW B3
IS 19.00S-44.00E-04-SWNW rn
IS 19.00S-44.00E-04-NWNW EE
IS 19.00S-44 .OOE-04-NENW HJ
IS 19.00S-44.0DE-04-SWNW rn

4 0.2000

37.6000

15.7000

1.1000

6.3000

20.0000

39.0000

15.0000

37.0000

15.7000

6.3000

1.1000

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_review/wr_coincident_pou.aspx?snp_id=59430 1/1



an M *WRD
March 01, 2018 9:40 AM
ON Sarah A WRD
ub dates

5, 13, 2018

Joan M Smith
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Department of Water Resources
725 Summer St NE Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
phone 503-986-0892

Please Note: Under Oregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

1



HENDERSON Sarah AWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

SMITH Joan M'WRD
Thursday, March 01, 2018 9:40 AM
HENDERSON Sarah A ' WRD
T-11669 pub dates

Publication Dates are set for March 6, 13, 2018

Joa»Swl,

Joan M Smith
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Department of Water Resources
725 Summer St NE Suite
Salem Oregon 97301
phone 503-986-0892

Please Note: UnderOregon Law, messages to and from
this e-mail address may be available to the public.

1



OSBORN Marcy J *WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Wednesday, September 13, 2017 2:49 PM
OSBORN Marcy J • WRD
MATTHEWS Carrie R * WRD; Greg Amaral
RE: T-11669
Stamped Transfer Maps.pdf

Marcy,

Attached are stamped CWRE transfer maps requested by Carrie. Please let me know if you need anything else. Thanks Marcy.

From: Lori Graves
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 3:14 PM
To: 'OSBORN Marcy J' WRD' <Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.gov>
Subject: RE: T-11669

Marcy,

Can you send me copies of the maps to stamp. They were not attached to Carrie's email. With regards to item 3, yes, my client agrees to the highlighted
language.

From: OSBORN Marcy J'WRD [mailto:Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.gov1
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 12:41 PM
To: Lori Graves <LGrayes@spfwater.com>
Subject: RE: T-11669

I received the affidavit today. Thank you for sending that so quickly. I was wondering on the status of #1 and #3 in the email that Carrie sent toyou on
the 22". We still need the stamped CWRE maps and your response to the highlighted language below. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks and have a great week.

MarcyOsbom
Field WaterRights Technician

1



marcy.j.osborn@oregon.gov
541-523-8224 Ext.228
Fax: 1-541-550-3898

Oregon Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3" St. Suite 180
Baker City, OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us

From: Lori Graves [mailto:LGraves@spfwater.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 06, 2017 7:09 AM
To: MATTHEWS carrie R WRD
Cc: void@fmtc.com; OSBORN Marcy JWRD
Subject: RE: T-11669

The affidavit is being mailed today Carrie. Thanks for your help.

From: MATTHEWS Carrie R WRD [mailto:Carrie.R.Matthews@oregon.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 2:20 PM
To: Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Cc: void@fmtc.com;OSBORN Marcy JWRD <Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.gov>
Subject: T-11669

Good morning Lori;

I spoke with Dan Fulwyler ofVOID last week. He decided to leave the district water where it is. That means
nothing will be changing so if the temporary transfer is working fine, then we'll keep it thatway permanently.

I) I have attached the revised maps that were made back in 2013. They need a CWRE stamp.

2) The second thing I will need is a diminution affidavit for the 1.0 acre, 4.3 and I 5.7 acrepiece that overlaps
with the district rights which are shown in the maps below. The following link will take you to the
form. http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/diminish part aff 2009.pdf

2



3) The third item needed is to review the language that was placed in the Temporary Transfer (highlighted
below). We will modify the language to fit the permanent transfer T-11669. I copied your response to the
condition back in 2013. All I would need is another response to this email agreeing to the conditions
again and we'll put this in the Draft Preliminary Determination that will be sent out to you all to review as
was with the temporary transfer.

Transfer Application T-11669 proposes to transfer a water right within the boundaries ofVale Irrigation
District. The district was notified ofthe proposed temporary transfer and indicated that the district did not
object to the transfer as long as the applicant agreed that the proposed senior water right from Certificate
7049 (priority date 1884) would not be superior to the underlying junior water use permit S-29882 (priority
date August 7, 1936) from Bully Creek and Bully Creek Reservoir.

On,the agent submitted an e-mail which acknowledged and agreed to additional
conditions making the senior right Certificate 7049 subordinate to the junior permit S-29882 on the proposed
place ofuse.

We can continue processing the transfer once we receive the items mentioned above. Marcy Osborn is the
transfer specialist in our office that will be writing up the draft preliminary determinations. I will be
working with her on the finalization of the transfer. Her email address is shown in the CC: area above.

Have a great afternoon...Carrie

3



Thu I 1/14/2013 1 :35 PM
Carrie,

After reviewing the special language and Dan's response, Greg Amaral had concerns that Vale OR Irrigation District was going to prevent him from
diverting water in the Creek when available at his proposed diversion point. I assured Greg that Vale OR Irrigation Districtjust didn't want to be
forced to do anything different than what they've always done regarding their operations. With that explanation, Greg was fine with the
language. Please proceed with transfer processing unless our interpretation of the special transfer language is inaccurate. Thanks Carrie.

From: Carrie Matthews [mailto:carrie.r.matthews@state.or.us]
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2013 1 :44 PM
To: Lori Graves; void@fmtc.com
Subject: T-11668

Good afternoon you two. I sent this off to Salem Fri to see if there was better language used to describe the fact that the applicant will not "call" on
his adjudicated water and make the District release water from Bully Cr. Res. I have not heard back yet so I'm sending it to you to take a look at If
they get back to me soon I'll tweak it, but ifyou think that it meets both your intents please e-mail me back and I'll wrap this up and send it to
Salem. They can tweak it there if there is better language that captures the intent at that time.

Talk to you soon.

CarreMatthew

4
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MATTHEWS Carrie R

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Shannon Hurn <shannon.m.hurn@state.or.us>
Monday, October 27, 2014 1.31 PM
carrie.r.matthews@state.or.us
FW: OWRD: WR Transfer T 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or
Region. [ODFW]
ODFWScreen-2012-09-19 T11669.pdf

Hi Carrie,
I received your email copied below. I found this in my sent file and think it might be what you are lookingfor. Please let
me know if that is incorrect.

Good morning Shannon;

I received a review forT-11669 last year however it was on a form for new water right applications. I am at a point to
begin processing this transfer and am having difficulty finding the other review. Did you send it? If not, could you do
another review on an ODFW transfer comment form?

The link to the transfer application and map is below. If you have any questions you can call me as I am familiar with
what they are proposingto do.
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wrinfo/wr transfer folder image.aspx?transfer char=T&transfer nbr=11669

Thanks ... cm

CarreMatthew
Transfer Specalut
541-523-8224 Ex 223
Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carrie.r.malthews@wrd.state.or.us

Shannon Hurn
North Coast Watershed Manager
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
0: 503-842-2741 x. 223

From: Shannon Hurn
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2014 4:02 PM
To: HOLMES Codi N
Subject: RE: OWRD: WR Transfer T 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or Region. [ODFW]

Hello,
Let's hope for both of our sakes I got it right this time. Please see attached.

-Shannon

From: Codi Holmes [mailto:codi_n._holmes@state.or.us]
Sent: Wednesdav,, January 22, 2014 11:43 AM

1 I



To: HURN Shannon M
Subject: RE: OWRD: WR Transfer T 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or Region. [ODFW]

Shannon­

Can you put your review on the attached form? We have two different types of applications ODFW does
reviews on- and subsequently two different review forms. I apologize for the confusion.

Thanks.

Codi Holmes
Water Right Services Support
986-0807

From: Shannon Hurn [mailto:shannon.m.hurn@state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, December 26, 2013 2:52 PM
To: HOLMES Codi N
Subject: RE: OWRD: WR TransferT 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or Region. [ODFW]

Hi Codi,
Attached is my review on the corrected form. Thanks for the heads up.

Happy Holidays!

-Shannon

Shannon M. Hurn
Malheur District Fish Biologist
0: 541 573-6582

From: Codi Holmes [mailto:codi.n.holmes@state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, November 07, 2013 8:46 AM
To: HURN Shannon M
Cc: MATTHEWS Carrie R
Subject: FW: OWRD: WR TransferT 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or Region. [ODFW]
Importance: High

Shannon- we received your review, however it is on the wrong form. Please use the links below with the
correct form.

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/external review/odfw review.aspx?directory id=122793

Thanks a bunch

Codi Holmes
Water Right Services Support
986-0807
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»
From: automated email@wrd.state.or.us (mailto:automated email@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, October 07, 2013 6:00 PM
To: wrd.southeast@state.or.us
Subject: OWRD: WRTransfer T 11669 (Regular) has been submitted for your District or Region. (ODFW]
Importance: High

ODFW review request for proposed water right transferT 11669

Oregon Water Resources Department - Automated e-mail notice

Transfer Type: Regular
Notice Number: I

Transfer Actions:

• POD - Point ofDiversion change
• POU - Place of Use change

Diversion Location:

County Malheur
TRSQQ 18.00S 44.00E 33 SESW
Source BULLY CREEK
Tributary To MALHEUR RIVER

To view the OWRD Web page for T11669 please click the following link:
http://apps._wrd.state.or.us/apps/yr/wrinfo/yr transfer centric_asp?transfer nbr=11669transfer char=T

To view the Pending Reviews for your district or region and obtain Review Forms, click the following link.
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us'apps/wr/external review/odfyy rgyiew.aspx?directory id=122793

In the case of Instream Leases or Allocations of Conserved Water, please direct all reviews and questions about
this request to Joan Smith at 503 986-0898 orJoan.M.Smitb@wrd.state.or.us. All other transfer reviews and
questions about this request should be directed to Codi Holmes at 503 986-0883 or
Codi.N.Holmes@wrd.state.or.us T 11669

This message has been generated automatically by an unmonitored email account.
Please do not "reply" to this message. Thank you.
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MATTHEWS Carrie R

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

HOLMES Codi N
Thursday, October 23, 2014 8:11 AM
MATTHEWS Carrie R
RE: T-11669

I don't believe we've received it.

Codi Ittnes
Water Right Services Support
986-0807

From: MATTHEWS Carrie R
Sent: Tuesday, October 21, 2014 4:51 PM
To: HOLMES Codi N
Subject: T-11669

Codi;

I'm trying to track down the ODFW review that was received 2/18/2014. You sent an e-mail 11/7/2013 (copied below)
to ODFW asking for a review on the correct form. I looked on the server and all scanned document but can't find it. Do
you have any ideas?

1
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FW: OWRD: WR Transfer T 11669
(Regular) has been submitted for your

Codi Holmes <codi.n.holmes@state.or.us>
O You replied to this message 0n 117/2013 8:49 AM.

Thus message was sent with High importance.

·• Thu 11/7/2013 8:46 AM
HURN Shannon M

~,. Carrie Matthews

Shannon- we received your review, however it is on the wrong form. Please use the links below with the
correct form.

http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/external review/odfw review.aspx?directory id=122793

Thanks a bunch

Codi Holmes
Water Right Services Support
986-0807
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T
Carre,Matthewy
Tranufer Specalust
541-523-8224 Ext 223
Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carrier.matthews@wrd.state.or.us

Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3rd Street, Suite 180
Baker City, OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us
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OSBORN Marcy J * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Thursday, September 28, 2017 7:09 AM
OSBORN Marcy J * WRD
amaralranch@aol.com; colbyshira@ymail.com
RE: Transfer T-11669
Requested listing Packet.pdf

Marcy,

To enable continued processing of T-11669, responses to your information requests below follow each item:

1) Please review the Draft Vinal order and get back to me on any changes that need to be made and/or if it meets your intent and
you want to proceed with the processing of the transfer. Written consent is needed to move forward with the next phase of
processing, email is ok.
See email string below regarding changing the description from "Irrigation to "Primary? for 12 acres in the NENE and
1 acre in the SESE Section 5 as well as a consent email from Greg Amaral, Trustee/Manager/Owner ofVale Ranches,
LLC

2) Please contact a title company to provide you with an ownership report. Most title companies in this region call them "listing
packets". They are usually free and can be generated quickly. They can e-mail the report directly to me.

Attached

3) Please indicate which newspaper you wish to use for the publication notice.

The Argus Observer

4) 1also want to mention that you can extend the completion date free of charge now. 'This is the time to do it, otherwise there is
another process to go through if things don't work out as planned. We can move it out up to 5 years if you would like. If you finish
sooner, that's great. Let me know. You can respond via e-mail if you prefer.

1



Not necessary. The pump station has been constructed under temporary transfer T-11668 and the requested flow meter
will be installed within the next month

5) Lastly, the Watermaster, Ron Jacobs, has required measuring devices on the new pointofdiversion. I have included his contact
information so that you may discuss with him the type ofmeasuring device that needs to be installed.

Watermaster Ron Jacobs was contacted September 27, 2017 and authorized a Sparling FN16 SADDLE Prop Meter to be
installed. Kurt Romans, with Roman's Parts and Machinery Inc., plans to install the meter within the next month. Ron
said he will call you to confirm installation has occurred.

Please let me know if you need any additional information. Thanks Marcy.

Regards,

Lori Graves

SPFWater Engineering

From: amaralranch@aol.com [mailto:amaralranch@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 11:55 AM
To: Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>; Marcy..Osborn@oregon.gov
Subject: RE: TransferT-11669

Lori:

You have my approval and authorization to submit and sign these documents on my behalf.

IfMarcy wants my signature, please resend the <documents so I can sign and return them.

Sincerely,
Greg
Trustee, Manager, Owner

Sent from AOL Mobile Mail
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OSBORN Marcy JWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Friday. September 29, 2017 9:26 AM
OSBORN Marcy J' WRD
RE: Transfer T-11669

Yes, please terminate the temporary transfer once the final order is issued for the permanent transfer. Have a great weekend Marcy.

From: OSBORN Marcy J' WRD [mailto:Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.gov]
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2017 10:23 AM
To: Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Subject: RE: Transfer T-11669

I don't think there is any reason co keep the temporary until the 2018 irrigation season. It covers the same ground and once the permanent transfer is
approved, there is no need for the temporary. All I need is a quick email stating you want to terminate the temporary transfer once the final order is
issued for this permanent transfer.

MarcyOsborn
Field WaterRights Technician

marcy.j.osborn@oregon.gov
541-523-8224 Et.228
Fax: 1-541-550-3898

OregonWater Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3" S. Suite 180
Baker City, OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us

From: Lori Graves [mailto:LGraves@spfwater.com]
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2017 9:06 AM

1



on Thursday. September 21. 2017 Lori Graves <LGrayes@spfwater.com·wrote:

As Greg's consultant, will an email consent from me suffice when I submit the requested documents?

From: OSBORN Marcy J' WRD [mailto:Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.gov]
Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2017 9:39 AM
To: Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Subject: RE: Transfer T-11669

Good morningLori,

Yes, I can change "Irrigation" to "Primary". \X/ben wc say irrigationwe automatically think primary irrigation but that is not a big deal to change it in the
document if the applicant feels more comfortable thatway.

I think you only have one choice for a newspaper in that area and that is the Argus Observer.

The main title company that I see dungs come from in the area is Ameriticle in Ontario. Here is their contact information.

70 S.W. 3rdAvenue-Ontario, Oregon 97914
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Ph. 541-889-6451 /F. 541-889-4161 /

MarcyOsborn

Field WaterRights Technician

marcy.j.osbom@oregon.gov

541-523-8224 Ext.228

Fax: 1-541-550-3898

Oregon Water Resources Dept.

Eastern Region

1995 3"S. Suite 180

Baker City, OR 97814

www.wrd.state.or.us

From: Lori Graves [mailto:LGraves@spfwater.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2017 10:41 AM
To: OSBORN Marcy JWRD

4



Cc: amaralranch@aol.com
Subject: RE: TransferT-11669

Thank you Marcy,

After a preliminary review, I have the following questions:

Item 10 describes 12 acres in the NENE and 1 acre in the SESE Section 5 as "Irrigation" rather than "Primary". Can this irrigation description be changed to
primary to be consistent with the use descriptions for Sectuon 4?

Can you suggest or provide me a list of local title companies?

What are our news paper choices for advertising?

From: OSBORN Marcy J * WRD [mailto:Marcy.J.Osborn@oregon.govj
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2017 11:12 AM
To: amaralranch@aol.com
Cc: Lori Graves <LGrayes@spfwater_com>; JACOBS Ronald K ' WRD <Ronald.K_Jacobs@oregon.gov>
Subject: TransferT-11669

5



Good morning;

I have completed the first phase ofprocessing of your transfer. There are a few items I need in order to proceed, which are listed
below and are outlined in the cover letter of the attached packet:

1) Please review the Draft Pinal order and get back to me on any changes chat need to be made and/or if it meets your intent and
youwane to proceed with the processing of the transfer. Written consent is needed co move forward with the next phase of
processing, email is ok.

2) Please contact a title company to provide you with an ownership report. Most title companies in this region call them "listing
packets". They are usually free and can be generated quickly. They can e-mail the report directly to me.

3) Please indicate which newspaper you wish to use for the publication notice.

4) 1also want to mention that you can extend the completion date free of charge now. This is the time to do it, otherwise there is
another process to go through if things don't work out as planned. We can move it out up to 5 years if you would like. If you finish
sooner, that's great. Let me know. You can respond via e-mail if you prefer.

5) Lastly, theWatermaster, Ron Jacobs, has required measuring devices on the new pointof diversion. I have included his contact
information so that you may discuss with him the type ofmeasuring device that needs to be installed.

6



Feel free to contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Thanks ...

MarcyOsborn

Field Water Rights Technkilln

marcy.j.osborn@oregon.gov

541-523-8224 Ext.228

Fax: 1-541-550-3898

Oregon Water Resources Dept.

Eastern Region

1995 3 S. Suite 180

Baker City, OR 97814

www.wrd.state.or.us
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Carrie Matthews

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Carrie,

Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Wednesday, September 04, 2013 11:22 AM
Carrie Matthews (carrie.r.matthews@state.or.us)
Transfer Questions

In case you're checking email between meetings, I was hoping you could provide me direction regarding the following transfer items:

Do you recommend we leave the 44 acres below Farmers Ditch alone? They will not receive diverted water unless we pipe it overthe ditch and I don't know if
WSID would allow that. The only reason I ask is because Ron thought because the 44 acres have district water from WSID, and they have live flow rights from
Bully Creek, irrigation use under 7049 may not be considered forfeited due to non-use; the water right has continued to be exercised by means of theWDID
system. However, as you pointed out, the source is/was Harris Ditch, not Bully Creek. Also, WSID may not be as cooperative as VOID. I know you want to clean
up Department pou records for the 65 acres, but I'm not sure what you recommend for the remaining 44 acres? Leave be or include?

Is Form D required for VOID? ForWSID?

Which box should Galen check under Item 2 of the Evidence of Use Affidavit? I guess it depends on your recommendation for question 1 above.

Which pod should we show as the current/authorized pod now that Harris Ditch is gone? Is the blue dot on Bully Creek acceptable?

I calculated our filing fee at $830. Please let me know if this is correct.

If we do not change the 44 acres in WSID, do we need to list them on page 5?

On page 5,I listed Malheur County Planning and Zoning as a local government. Is this sufficient?

On page 7,I described the current water delivery system as follows: "The original Harris Ditch diversion system changed when VOID was formed. Water under
this certificate is now exercised through the 196 VOID Canal." Is this an accurate statement? I will add more diversion detail after I talk to Galen.

Is there anything special you recommend I list under additional remarks on page 8?

Per the results of youroverlap analysis, could you please provide me with a list of other associated water rights requested on page 9?

1



Thanks for your help Carrie. I look forward to hearing from you. In case you want to call rather than reply via email, I'll be here until 2:30 your time, 3:30our
time. After that, I will be on my cell phone 208-850-4601.

Regards,
Lori

Lori Graves I Water Rights Specialist
SPF Water Engineering, LLC
300 E Mallard Drive, Suite 350 I Boise, ID 83706
p. 208.383.4140 I t. 208.383.4156 l c. 208.869.4569
e. lgraves@spfwater.com I w. www.spfwater.com

le) SPF WATERi/ ors€

The information contained in this e-mail is intended onlyfor the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. lscontents (includingcmy a11achme111s) may contain confidentialand/or privileged
information. lfyou are not an intended recipientyou must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents. lfyou receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mailand
delete and destroy the message.
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Carrie Matthews

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Carrie,

19?Graves<1Graves@spfwater.com>
Thursday,November 14, 2013 1:35 PM
g,re Matthews;iota@mt.a
Scott King; Amaralranch@aol.com
RE: T-11668

After reviewing the special language and Dan's response, GregAmaral had concerns that Vale OR Irrigation District was going to prevent him from diverting
water in the Creek when available at his proposed diversion point. I assured Greg that Vale OR Irrigation District just didn't want to be forced to doanything
different than what they've always done regarding theiroperations. With thatexplanation, Greg was-fine with the language. Please proceed with transfer
processing unless our interpretation of thespecial transfer language is inaccurate. Thanks Carrie.

From: Carrie Matthews fmailto:carrie.r.matthews@state.or.us1
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2013 1:44 PM
To: Lori Graves; void@fmtc.com
Subject: T-11668

Good afternoon you two. I sent this offto Salem Fri to see if there was better language used to describe the fact that the applicant will not "call" on his
adjudicated water and make the District release water from Bully Cr. Res. I have not heard back yet so I'm sending it to you to take a look at. If they get back to
me soon I'll tweak it, but if you think that it meets both your intents please e-mail me back and I'll wrap this up and send it to Salem. They can tweak it there if
there is better language that captures the intent at that time.

Talk to you soon.

CarreMatthew
Transfer Specialst
541-523-8224 Ext223
Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carrie.r.mat1hews@wrd.s1a1e.or.us
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Carre»Matthew
TransferSpecalst
541-523-8224 Ext 223
Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carric.r.matthews@wrd.statc.or.us

Water Resow-ces Dept
Eastern Region
1995 3rd Street. Suire 180
Baker Ciry. OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us
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Carrie Matthews

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Vale Oregon Irrigation District <void@fmtc.com>
Tuesday, November 12, 2013 2:17 PM
'Carrie Matthews'; lgraves@spfwater.com
RE: T-11668

Our main goal is to be able to shut off the reservoir when the water runs out and start to fill for the next season. Once the Bqard of Directors gives me the
directive to close the dam, we will not open it back upto
Supply water to the pump. As long as this is understood, I am good with the transfer.

Dan Fulwler
Vale Oregon Irrigation District
521 AST.W
Vale, Oregon 97918
541-473-3243 office
541-881-9279 cell

From: Carrie Matthews [mailto:carrie.r.matthews@state.or.us]
Sent: Tuesday, November 12, 2013 1:44 PM
To: lgraves@spfwater.com; void@fmtc.com
Subject: T-11668

Good afternoon you two. I sent this off to Salem Fri to see if there was better language used to describethe fact that theapplicant will not "call" onhis
adjudicated water and make the District release water from Bully Cr. Res. I have not heard t>.ac:k yet so I'm sendin·g it to you to take a look at. If tlie.y, get back to
me soon I'II tweak it, but if you think that it meets both your intents pleasee-mail me back and I'Il wrap this up and send it to Salem. They can tweak it there if
there is better language that captures the intent at that time.

Talk to you soon.

CarreMtthewy
Transfer Speca-lust
541-523-8224 Ext 223
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Fax: 1-866-214-3493
carric.r.matthewsl@wrd.state.or.us

Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3rd Street, Suite 180
Baker City,OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us
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Carrie Matthews

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Carrie,

Lori Graves <LGraves@spfwater.com>
Thursday,November 07,2013253PM
Carrie Matthews
Amaralranch@aol.com; Galen Jantz; Scott King
RE: T-11668

Thanks for clarifying your email in our telephone conversation. As shown on map #2 below, during use of the temporary transfer, Greg's water right will be
supplemental to Vale Canal water on the pink acres west of Bully Creek and primary on the remainingacres that we proposed for irrigation. eunderstand­
during short water years, thatwecannot force ValeOregonIrrigationCo.toallow.Bully Creekwater to flow.bytheirdiversion_in order tofulfill Greg's water»
Vhfhowever,BullyCreelwaterwill still b availabletothepropertythroughtheDistrict's diversion undertheirBullyCreek ReservoirPermitNo.29882. We
understand that prior to approval of the permanent transfer, Vale Oregon Irrigation Co. plans to transfer their canal water offthe pink acres because it is not,
and has not been used on those acres. Once the permanent transfer is approved, Greg's water right will be then become the primary water right on all the acres
(including the pink) and Vale Oregon Irrigation District's Bully Creek Reservoir permit 29882 will become the supplemental right. Looks good Carrie.

I will call Kurt Romans (Roman's Parts & Machinery) and let him know we should have the green light for installing the new diversion structure by November
22. Thanks again Carrie.

Regards,
Lori

From: Carrie Matthews [mailto:carrier.matthews@state.or.us]
Sent: Wednesday, November 06, 2013 3:35 PM
To: Lori Graves
Cc: void@fmtc.com
Subject: T-11668

Good afternoon;

I made notations to the existing application map and attached a modified version. Sincewe can't have 2 primaries on the same lands I recommend temporarily
diminishing the "to" lands from Certificate 7049 (1884/Bully Creek Right) until the expiration date of the transfer. There is an existing permit on the same lands
for Bully Creek P-29882 but the prioritydate is (1936) that can be primary or supplemental at the time of proof.
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CareMatthew
WaterRestoratovSpecast
541-523-8224 Ext 223
Fax: 1-541-550-3898
carrie.r.matthews@oregon.gov

Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3rd Street, Suit~ I 80
Baker City,OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us

"I have but one lamp by which my feet are guidec!, and that is the lamp of e_xpe_riem:e. I know of n0 way of judging the future but by the past" •• Ba1mi0k Henl'3/I



MATTHEWS Carrie R

EXPLANATION

,2mugC~~Al'J VALE. OREGON IRRIGATION OISTRICT

WARMSPRINGS IRRIGATION DISTRICT
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MATTHEWS Carrie R

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Carrie Matthews
Wednesday, November 06, 2013 2:34 PM
lgraves@spfwater.com
void@fmtc.com
T-11668
11668-XFR Map1.pdf

Good afternoon;

I made notations to the existing application map and attached a modified version. Since we can't have 2 primaries on the same lands I recommend temporarily
diminishing the "to" lands from Certificate 7049 (1884/Bully Creek Right) until the expiration date of the transfer. There is an existing permit on the same lands
for Bully Creek P-29882 but the priority date is (1936) that can be primary or supplemental at the time of proof.

Since this is a temporary transfer you can see if this works for you because once it is diminished permanently it cannot be returned to the "primary" status. This
is particularly important if it is moved again it must be layered with an existing primary right. This will give the irrigation district time to see if they can move
their district rights to compliment the permanent transfer.

Let me know if this will work for distribution purposes. I will modify the order to reflect this. If it doesn't work and you have other suggestions please let me
know by tomorrow afternoon so I can get this mailed out Wed to Salem for final signature. I took a snapshot of maps for your convenience.

Talk to you soon..."cm
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Carre»Matthew
Transfer Specalut
541-523-8224 Ext 223
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carrie.r.motthews@wrd.state.or.us

Water Resources Dept.
Eastern Region
1995 3rd Street, Suite 180
Buker City, OR 97814
www.wrd.state.or.us
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Original Application, Map & Diminution
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AFFIDAVIT FORTHE PARTIAL DIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

State ofOregon )
) ss

)County of Malheur-------------
I/We (or authorized agent), Greg Amaral, Trustee of the Greg Amaral LTD Pension Plan & Trust
residing at 1606 Amaral Court, Fairfield, CA 94534

telephone number 707-864-1196 , being first duly sworn depose and Say:

1. I/We are the legal owner(s) of the property described as tax lot number _3_10_0 _

within the see below / see below ¼, Section 4 &5 , Township 19S N/S, Range 44E EN/, of the
Willamette Meridian, in Malheur County, Oregon, as shown on the
attached map and described in the attached deed and legal description and made part of this affidavit;

2. A portion of water right certificate number 7049 issued tolaoodruf
with a date of priority of 12/31/1884 for use of see cert. cubic foot per second of water
from Bully Creek (sources) for the
purpose of Irrigation (uses) is appurtenant to
my/our property;

3. The appurtenant water right is/is not located within the boundaries of an irrigation, drainage, water
improvement, or water control district, or federal reclamation project (if the right is located within a district
or reclamation project, name it here:
Vale Oregon Irrigation District (VOID) );

4. If the water right is issued in the name of an irrigation district, then the affiant must have the
concurrence of the district to the diminishment of the portion of the water right. (Signature of district
manager on the line below documents concurrence of the district.)

Signature of district manager Printed Name Date

5. /We have obtained a VOID delivery (e.g., better, more economical) source
of water for the primary irrigation of the portion of this water right shown on the attached map and
described as follows: The right to the use of cubic foot per second from
VOID for the irrigation of 21 acres located:

NE ¼ NW ¼
NW / NW /,

4.3 Acres---
15.7 Acres---

SW ¼ NW 1.0 Acres-- --
Section 4

Township "%_ N/S, Range 4E EIW, WM;

6. 1/we request the water right be diminished from a right for primary irrigation to a right for
supplemental irrigation of the lands described above in item #5;

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment Page 1 of2
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AFFIDAVIT FOR THE PARTIALDIMINUTION OF A
WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

(CONTINUED)

Date

n deed, or authorized agent

al co-owner as listed on deed
(if applicable)

Signature

7. I/We agree that if this change is approved, it is permanent and the right to the use ofwater from
Bully Creek (source) cannot be changed back to the primary
source unless otherwise provided by law. I/We also agree that so long as there is sufficient water available
from the new primary source, lam/we are not entitled to use any water from
Bully Creek (source) for primary irrigation of these lands.

PLEASE ATTACH A LEGIBLE COPY OF: I) A DEED WHICH LISTS LANO OWNERS AND
INCLUDES A LEGAL OESCR.IPTION OF AFFECTED LANDS, ANO 2) AN ADJUDICATION MAP,
WATER RIGHT FINAL PROOF MAP, OR A TAX LOT MAP WITH THE PORTION OF THE WATER
RIGHT AND/OR LANDS TO BE DIMINISHED CLEARLY ORAWN ANO IDENTIFIED. IF ACTING
AS AN AUTHORIZED AGENT, INCLUDE COPY OF POWER OF ATTORNEY OR OTHER
DOCUMENTS GRANTING AUTHORITY TO ACT ON BEHALF OF LEGAL OWNER(S) AS LISTED
ON THE DEED.

[jE CE ER
IN]no [
By

Affidavit-Partial Diminishment Page 2of2 July 2009
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September 24, 2013

State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

Subject: Applications for Transfer

Orgy%­
Sm+E! (pp a
\a4s

To Whom it May Concern,

Enclosed on behalf of the Greg Amaral LTD. Pension Plan and Trust, are a temporary transfer
application and a permanent transfer application proposing changes to Certificate No. 7049.
The temporary transfer application is being filed to allow the applicant to develop the proposed
point of diversion this fall season while the permanent transfer application is being processed.
Carrie Matthews has provided valuable assistance in preparation of the transfer applications.
Since she is familiar with the proposals and has already conducted extensive records research
regarding overlapping water rights and their discrepancies, we would appreciate the
applications be directed to her for final review.

Check No.1348 for $3,530 is enclosed for the filing fee; $830 for the temporary transfer
application and $2700 for the permanent transfer application. Thank you very much for your
consideration and assistance in this matter. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

-Co
Lori Graves
Water Rights Specialist

Cc: Greg Amaral

Enclosures

SPF file number: 901.0060

300 E. Mallard Drive. Suite 350. Boise. Idaho 83706 Tel: 208-383-4140

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 26 2013
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Fax 208-383-4156



State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
725Summer Street E, Suite A
Salem. Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

Application forWater Right
Transfer

Part 1 of 4 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 4 and all required
attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

FOR ALL TRANSFER APPLICATIONS
Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
~ Part 1- Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Pait 2- Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Pait 3- Completed Transfer Application - Applicant lnformation and Signature.

Part 4- Completed Transfer Application - Water Right Information. Please include a
separate Part 4 for each water right. List all water right certificates to be transferred here:
7049.

SALEM, OR

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 26 2013

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map.

Completed Evidence ofUse Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Fees - Amount enclosed: $ 2700.
See http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/fonns.shtml#fees or call (503) 986-0883.

~NIA Affidavit(s) of Consent.

D NIA Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name ofan irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

D ~ NIA Land Use lnfonnation Fonn with approval and signature (or signed land use form receipt
stub). Not required ifwater is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or
if all of the following apply: a) a change in place ofuse only, b) no structural changes, c) the
use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation district or an
exclusive farm use zone.

□

0 ~ NIA For changes in point(s) ofappropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation,
Water Well Report/Well Log.

(For Staff Use Only)
WEARERETURNINGYOURAPPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
LandUse Form not enclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required _ Part is incomplete

Other/Explanation--------------------~----Staff:503-986-0 Date:__/__I__

10 1 1 669 Part 2 of 4-Transfer ApplicationMap Checklist



Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

] A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of
CWREs, see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and
signature are not required for substitutions.

D ~ NIA Ifmore than three water rights are involved, separatemaps are needed for each water right.

~ Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

~ The size of the map can be8x 11 inches, 8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

~ A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

~ The scale of the map must be: I inch = 400 feet, I inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. RECEIVED BY OWRD
Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines. SEP 262013

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommc}f[FEM, OR

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water light, priority date, and
use including number ofacres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[8] D NIA Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and
use including number ofacres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each
quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) ofdiversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
pennit.

[] []NA If you are proposing a change in point(s) ofdiversion or well(s), show the proposed location
and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (examnle_ 49939'15 57)rdeorees-decimal with five or

more digits after the decimal (ex Part 3 of 4-Applicant Information and Signature

A licant Information
APPLICANTBUSIESS NAME PHONE NO. AIT1QA-O}"Pg-
GREGAMARALTRUSTEEOFTHEGREGAMARAL,707-861-119IU I 09

I - •

Revised 2/1/2012 Regular Permanent TransferApplication -Page 2 of7



c;

LTD. PENSION PLANAND TRUST I
ADDRESS FAX NO.
1606 Amaral Court 707-864-1198
CITY [sate I ZIP I E-MA1L0

Fairfield CA 94534 amaralranch@sol.com

Agent Information- The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Lori Graves/SPFWater Engineering, LLC 108-383-4140
ADDRESS FAX NO.
300 E. Mallard Dr., Ste. 350 208-383-4156
CITY l ls. I E-MAIL**
Boise lgraves@spfwater.com
** BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEl'\ TO RECEIVE ALL. CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE

DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWILL ALSO BE MAILED.

D Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? IZl Yes DNo

JfNO, include signatures of all landow.ers (and mailingand/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or iodividuals,"cntitics to which the
water right(s) has been conveyed.

Permanent TransfersOnly (checkone box)
~ By signing this appliculion, I understand that, upon receipt ofthe draft preliminary detennination and prior to

Departmentapproval ofthe transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in 0AR 690-380-401 0(5); OR

0 I affirm the applicantis a municipality as defined in ORS 540.5103)(b) and that the right is in the
name of the municipality or a predecessor;OR

0 J affirm that the applicant is an entity with lhc authority to condemn property and is acquiringby
condemnation the property to which the water righ1 proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have
supporting documentation.

1 understand that prior to Department approval of the transfer, I may be required to submit payment to the
Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is
located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. Ifmore than one qualifying newspaper is available, I suggest
publishing the notice in the following paper:__.

I (we) th t thelinformaion ntained in this application is true and accurate. 1G,, .,T.tee g/0l\3
) Print Name (and Tide ifapplicable) Date

PrintName (and Title ifapplicable) Date

In your own wor s tell us what cl.angc(s) you want made and the reason for the change(s): Locate the point
of diversion on applicant's property and change the place of use to reflect current irrigation practices.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Revised 2/1.2012

1011669
Regular PermanentTransferApplication- Page 3 of7
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Check the following boxes that apply:
18) The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should

continue to be sent to the applicant.

[] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the
final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

D The receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies
of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? D Yes []No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. Ifyou do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. (To learn about sale agreements
please visit our web site at: http://www1.wrd.state.or.us/pdfsffransfer-PropertvTransactions.pd:t)

RECEIVING LANDOWNERNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE I ZIP l E-MAIL

Describe any special ownership circumstances here: __

Q check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME ADDRESS
Vale Oregon Irrigation District 521 A Street West
CITY STATE I ZIP
Vale OR 97918

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract
for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADD~SS

CITY

I ENTITYNAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

ENTITYNAME ADDRESS
Malheur CountyPlanning &: Zoning 251 "B" Street West #12
CITY STATE [as
Vale OR 97918 -

I Aoo=s
STATE

I '"A-eEr 'ED B' • o·iE' T 5T V

1011669 SEP 26 2013

Revised 2/112012
Part 4 of 4-waterRight Information
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Please use a separate Part 4 for each water right being changed. See instructions at
http://www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/docs/Hints Forms MS Word.doc

CERTIFICATE # 7049

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 5.45 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

2446 gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include infornrntion on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place ofuse. The original Harris Ditch diversion system
changed when VOID was formed. Water under this certificate is now diverted from Bully Creek
Reservoir and exercized through the 196 Vale Canal.

Table I. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: lf the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

"
Is rhis lfPOA. Tax

POD/POA POD'POA OWRD Well
I I Lot, Measured Distances

Name or Authorized on Log ID (or DLC (from a recognized
Number the Certi ficate or Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ or survey comer)

is it Proposed'? Tag#L-) Gov't
Lot

I
[] Authorized

18 s 44 E 19 SE Original Harris Ditch
0 Proposed pod

2
L_J Authorized

19 s 44 E 4 NE NW 3l'8J Proposed
L_J Authorized

ID Proposed
L_J Authorized

I[] Proposed

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

lZ} Place of Use (POU) D Supplemental Use to Primary Use (S to P)

[] character ofUse USE) [] PointofAppropriation/Well (POA)

] Pointof Diversion POD) [] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD) [] Substitution (SUB)

D Surface Water POD to Ground Water D Government Action POD (GOV)
POA (SW/GW)

will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

lg] No Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 2/1/2012

1011669
RegularPermanent TransferApplication -Page 5 of7
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Please use additional pages of Table 2 as needed

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate# 7049
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ' , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. Ifmore than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Authorized ("from" lands) as thev annear BEFORE THE CHANGES Proposed
Proposed ("to" lands) AFTER THE CHANGES

POD(s) or Changes (see
POD(s)

Tax Gvt Type of USE POA(s) (name Priority "CODES" Ta Gvt New Type
POA(s) to Priority

Twp Rng 'Sec % Lot
tot or Acres listed on or number Date from previous Twp Ring See 'A ¼ Lot Lot or Acres ofUSE be used Date
DLC Certificate from Table I) page) DLC (from

Tobie I)

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW I()() 15.0 Irrigation POD t/l 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E I NW N 500 1 10.0 POD#S 1901
POD t/2

" " " " ,, " 46 " «a a EXAMPLE .. ii " 2 s 9 E 2 SW NW 500 5.0 POD #6 1901~
19 s 44 E 4 NE NW 3 21 Irrigation I 1884 POU/POD 19 s 44 E 4 NE NW 3 12 2 1884

I
19 s 44 E 4 NW NW 4 40 Irrigation I 1884 POU/POD 19 s 44 E 4 NW NW 4 39 2 1884

19 s 44 E 4 SW NW 4 Irrigation I 1884 B©llJ/P©D 19 s 44 E 4 SW NW 1.0 2 1884

P0U/POD 19 s 44 E s NE NE I 12 2 1884
I

POU/POD 19 s 44 E s SE NE LO 2 1884

I
es

TOTAL ACRES 65 TOTAL ACRES 65

Additional remarks: Authorized and proposed acres are north of Farmers Ditch in Vale Oregon Irrigation District. Remaining acres are below
Farmers Ditch in Warmsprings Irrigation District and are not proposed for change.

Revised 2/I/20 I 2 Regular Permanent Transfer Application -Page 6 of7 TACS
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Certificate # 7049
For Place ofUse or Character of Use Changes
Are there other water right certificates water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the "from"or the "to" lands? ~Yes D No

IfYES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: 74080, 74081.

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an inigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification
application.

For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary
irrigation)

Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate#--~
Surface water primary Certificate# _

For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use
Identify tl1e primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate #__

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:
D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and

associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on theDepartment's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/wel I log/Default.aspx

OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that
do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing of your
transfer application. For proposed wells, we recommend that you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or
certified water right examiner for the proper infonnation needed to complete the table.

Proposed " Static Well-
' Perforated Source !lpeoific rateIs well Ifan existingor Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs oralready well. OWRID or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened ll (sand, gpm). Ifbuilt? l CasingPOA Well ID Tag depth (feet) (intervals) intervals completed gravel, less than

Nome or 11 tYei. or No. L­ Diameter well
I tin feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of

Number No) (in feet)- - a water right

.,,.

Revised 2/1/2012 RegularPennanent TransferApplication- Page 7 of7
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ATTACHMENT A

ORIGINAL POU & POD MAPS

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 26 2013

SALEM, OR



Authorized POD
ORIGINAL DECREE MAP GEOREFERENCED ONTO AERIAL PHOTO

101i669
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CERTIFICATE 7049 MAP

- - ·----~- -----· ··- .. - -- ... - -

-Certificate 7049 authorized place of use
Acres prcposed for Change
-Aetes unchange<I

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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ATTACHMENT B

PROPOSED POU & POD MAP

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 26 2013

SALEM, OR
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ATTACHMENT C

TAX LOT 3700 BOUNDARY MAPS

RECEIVED BY OWRD

$£P 26 2013
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TAX LOT 3700 BOUNDARY MAP
GREGAMARAL TRANSFER

Copyright 2011 ORMAP.Arigs reserved. SnSep8 2013 110.26AM

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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TAX LOT 3700 BOUNDARY MAP
GREGAMARAL TRANSFER
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ATTACHMENT D

EVIDENCE OF USE AFFIDAVIT

RECEIVED BY OWRD

$£P 26 2013

SALEM, OR



Warmsprings Irrigation District

334 Main Street North
Vale, OR 97918

Bill To

GregAmaral
Vale Ranches. LL
1606 Amnml Court
Fairliclll. CA. 94534

Date

2/20/2018

Invoice
Invoice#

Due Dale Accounl No.

2120/2011{ 380l

Item Quantity Description Rate Amount

acres IHI ~krrill Place 39.75 6.920.48
act'S IOU Mason l'lace 31),75 •1.1-11.')5
acre's 405.') Vale Ranch JIJ.75 16.IJOJ
1\cc:u1111t Charge R85.00 R5.0()

II

I

'I

I

II

II

I

ii I

Total $27.281.96
-



$0
%s$

i------------------=-_,..,,-44PI"
GregAmaral
Vulc l{1111chc.s. 1.1.C
1606 Amaral Cuun
Fairfh:ld . CA. 94534

Date

2/15'2017

Invoice
Invoice#

2852

Bill To

Warmsprings Irrigalion Dis1ric1

334 Main Street North
Vale, OR 97918

Due Date Accounl No.

J/15/2017 3801

Item Quantity Description Rale Amount

acres 17,J I Merritt P'lace(M74.1acres) 39.00 6,789.90
;acres 104.2 Mason Placet 10.2acres) J'J.UO 4.0<,.l.KII
tcres •I05.CJ I win Silos(105.9 J'>.UO 15.SJ(t, IO
Accounl l'lmrgc K5.00 KS.OU

11

II
I

II
11

I
I

II
I

II 11

II I
11

II II
II

- -

letal $2<>.7(,8.Hll
·--- -

--



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that ifl do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Date

md sworn to (or affirmed) before me thisdayof , 20__.

NotaryPublic for Oregon

My Commission Expires: _

I

Supporting Documents Examples

U Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue dote
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
UCopies ofreceipts from sales of irrigoted crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with lrrigutionor for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizeror seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

L_j Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivereddistrict records, NRCS fann management plan, or
records ofother watersuppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports fromdistrict

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[} Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas ofa
establish location and date ofphotograph waterright.

Ifthe photograph does not print with a "date stamp"or without
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.google.com
TeraServer-www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy ofinstream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

RECEIVED BY OWAD

Revised 2/5/20 I0 Evidence ofUseAffidavit - Page 2 of2
SEP 26 2013
FS
SALEM, OR



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasrure, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

Signature ofAffiant Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me thisday of20__.

Notary Public forOregon

My Commission Expires.

Supporting Documents Examples

L_J Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copyofconfirming water rightcertificate thatshows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
rightcertificate)
UCopies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-opsales receipt

L_j Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records,NRCS farm managementpion, or
records ofother water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loon agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

[} Aerial photos containingsufficientdetail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date ofphotograph water right.

If the photograph docsnotprint with a "date stamp" or without
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -- www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing bencficiaJ use Copyofinstream lease or lease number
within the last S years

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Revised2/5/2010 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of2

SEP 2 6 2013
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Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit 8 Oregonater Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.S1t1te.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possibl e. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon

County ofMALHEUR)

~ Personal observation

)
) ss

[] Professional expertise

RECEIVEDBY OWRD

$EP 23 2013

SALEM, OF

I, GALEN JANTZ, in my capacity as FARM MANAGER,

mailing address 1275 Hwv 20-26,vALEOR 97918

telephone number (541)4734166, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

2. I attest that:
0 Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for

Certificate #; OR

~ Myknowledge is specific to the use ofwater at tbe following locations within the last five years:.

7049 19 s 44 E 4

4

4

NE NW

NW NW

SW NW

4

21

40

4

OR
D Confirming Certificate #hasbeen issued within the past five years; OR
O Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The

instream lease number is: (Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence ofuse is needed for theportion not leased instream.); OR

] Te water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.6102) is attached.

[] water bas been used at the actual current point ofdiversion or appropriation for more than
IO years for Certificate #(ForHistoric POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised2/5/201 0 Evidence ofUse Affidavit -Page I of2 FS



My comission Expires:1-)El

9-77-13
Date

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHYLA R KING

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 467918

HY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 20l

3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

D Copy ofa water rightcertificate that bas been
issuedwithin the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

Copy ofconfirming water right certificate that shows issue date

L_J Copies ofreceipts from sales ofirrigated crops
or for expenditures related to use ofwater • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation

use
• Fertilizerorseed bills related to irrigated crops
• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

LJ Records such asFSA crop reports, irrigation
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records ofoilierwatersuppliers

• District assessment records forwaterdelivered
• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
• Beneficial use reports from district
• IRS FannUsage Deduction Report
• Agricultural Stabilization Plan
• CREP Report

[] Aerialphotos containing sufficient detail to
establish location and date ofphotograph

Multiple photos can be submitted lo resolve different areas ofa
water right
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" orwithout
the source being identified, the date ofthe photograph and
source should be added.

[]ApprovedLease establishing beneficial use
within the last 5 years

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU-www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us
GoogleEarth- earth.google.com
TerraServer-\'ffi':W.terraserver.com
Copy ofinstream lease or lease number

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 2 3 2013

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit -Page2of2 FS



Application for Water Right
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit 8 Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem. Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must beattached.

State ofOregon

County of MALHEUR)

)
) ss

J, GALEN JANTZ, in mycapacity as FARMMANAGER,

mailing address I 275Hyy20-26,_VALE OR 97918

telephone number (41)4734166, being first duly sworn depose and say:

l. Myknowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

~ Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place ofuse for
Certificate#__; OR

3 My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate 'I Township Range Mer Sec ¾ ·~ Gov't.Lot Acres
orDLC (if applicable)

s NW 21 l7049 19 44 E 4 NE 3

4 NW NW 4 40

4 SW NW 4

OR

D
□

□
□

Confirming Certificate #has been issued within the past five years; OR
Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence ofuse is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water r~ght is not subject to forfeiture and doewnentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate #(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continues on reverse side)

SEP 26 2013

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page l of2 SRA&.EM,OR



ATTACHMENT E

SUPPLEMENTAL FORM D

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 2 6 2013

SALEM, OR



District Permanent Water Right Transfer
Supplemental Form D

WATER RIGHTS ISSUED IN THE NAME OF ORWITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF A
DISTRICT

The Department encourages applicants to coordinate with districts during the planning and preparation
of transfer applications involvingwater rights issued in the name of a district or involving the transfer of
water rights located withinthe boundaries of a district

This form must be includedwith your transfer application if the transfer involves rights issued in the
name of a district or within a district.

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Name: GREG AMARAL TRUSTEE OF THE GREG AMARALLTD. PENSION PLAN AND TRUST

Address: 1606 Amaral Court

City: Fairfield

Home Phone:

State:CA Zip:94534

Other Phone:Work Phone: 707-864-1196

Fax: 707-864-1198 ++E-Mail address: amaralranch@aol.com

2. DISTRICT INFORMATYON

District Name: Vale Oregon Irrigation District

Address: 521 A Street West

City: Vale

Home Phone:

Fax:

State:OR Zip:97918

Work Phone: 541-473-3243 Other Phone: 541-881-9279

'E-Mail address: void@fmtc.com

By providing an e-mail address, the district and the applicant consent to receive an correspondence from
the Department electronically. Copies ofthe final order documents will also be mailed.

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 2 6 2013
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3. "ATERRIGHT(S) INVOLVED IN TRANSFER

List the water right(s) involved in this transfer:

Annlication / Decree Permit/ Previous Transfer Certificate

1. - 7049
2. -
3. -
4. -
5. -
6. -

4. DISTRICT CONCURRENCEWITH PROPOSED WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

The district certifies the follcwing:
(1) The applicant has conferred with the district about the proposedwater right transfer application;
(2) The district has reviewfd the applicant's proposed water right transfer application and maps; and
(3) The district concurs with the proposed water right transfer application.

District Manager Signature

Supplemental Fonn D-2/2012

O fol­
Name (print)

-2­

q-(7-2o
Date

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 2 6 2013
District Concurrence

SALEM, OR



ORIGINAL DECREE MAP GEOREFERENCED ONTO AERIAL PHOTO

1011669

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 26 2013

SALEM, OR



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor

October 8, 2013

GREG AMARAL
1606 AMARAL COURT
FAIRFIELD. CA 94534

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

Reference: Application T- 11669

On September 6, 2013, we received your water right Transfer application. The application was
accompanied by $2700.00. Our receipt number 110076 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will
also be sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen is needed.

Your application will be examined to determine whether additional information is needed. We
will notify you if further information or corrections to the application or map are required.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notice and notify you of the
cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication of
the notice.

Except as provided under ORS 540.5103) formunicipalities, you may not use water in the new
place of use or from the new point of diversion until a final order approving the transfer
application has been issued by the Department.

In order to avoid any possible forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use the water
as described by your existing water right.

If the land is sold before the application is approved, the buyer's consent to the application will
be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water
right was not conveyed in the sale.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503)986-0883.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #9 (via email)
Lori Graves, Agent

Enclosure



regon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE. Suite A

Salem. OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

Notice of Application for
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment

October 8, 2013

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director
otherwise within 30 days of this notice.

County:

Transfer:

Water Right:

Priority Date:

Name:

Change:

Source:

MALHEUR
1 1669
CERT 7049
DECEMBER 31, 1884
GREG AMARAL
I606 AMARAL COURT
FAIRFIELD, CA 94534
point of diversion; place of use
BULLY CREEK

The holder of a water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to
transfer. A transfer application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or
appropriation (POD; POA); Additional point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA);
Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use (USE); Instream (ISWR);
Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH).

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use
of the water for up to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the
point of diversion or appropriation.

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or
appropriation (POA) or to change the place of use (POU).

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the
Department's preliminary determination ofwhether the application should be approved or
rejected after the Department has completed a review of the application and will be provided an
opportunity to protest the application and preliminary determination at that time. Comments
should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office.



# cfs involved: _

Changes: _

Regular Permanent Water Right Transfer Application Checklist
Checked by hrha Date [/// cs«orsso»«

(If OK. check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

g 1. Page I of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? ties ±iaplta.lg. @

0 2. Are fees included and correct? Fee paid: 1.;hJD cv
Source: _

05.00

Total=
---x-$350.00=Number of additional wells=

If not, the correct fee would be. SO the amount missing IS,

► If a Substitution (see Pa e 5of a lication)
Base fee for 1 well (POA)

► If a Government Action POD change (see: Page 5): NoARoE
f ..hany otter type o regular permanent trans er:

Base fee for one water right, one change and first fs = $1,000.00

# of additional water rights beyond the
7 0first (see Part 4 of application) = x $450.00 =

Additional fee for groundwater staff review if any
number of changes to well location(s), additional well(s) e1Jor change from SW diversion point to a well = $350.00
1 or 2 additional TYPEs of change

I 0.eo(see Page 5 of application) = x $800.00 =

IfPlace ofUse or CharacterofUse
change and transfer involves more than
1 cfs (based on primary acres x rate), #

70) 0ocfs or fraction above the first cfs = 2 x $300.00 =
-·-·-·-----------·-·-----------·---------------·
HINT: Total fs on WR (+) total#acreson WR (a)#acres involved in transfer = Ac[s involved in transfer

Sub-total= 7v%%
If a letter from ODFW endorsing this as a "fish-friendly" transfer is

included, multiply sub-total by 0.50 = -
Total = sub-total minus 50% "fish-friendly" reduction, if applicable = 270.e

► If

*NOTE: [POD/APOD, POA/APOA, SW to GW, Gov Action] are all counted as one type
POU is counted as one type
[USE or (Supplemental to Primary)] are counted as one type

~ 3. Page 3 of application: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed?
If no, whose signature is missing? _

g 4. Are all listed certificates or permits shown by WRIS as non-cancelled?
If no, which are cancelled? _
For each cancelled certificate, if there has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side of Table 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left on this checklist.

5. lf any certificate is in the name of a "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?
D NIA D Form D needed from(district)

6. If all #l-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application and assign it a numbered transfer folder. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder. If #1, #2, #3,
#4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and the
deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom of Application Page 1, unless the applicant or
agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Last revised 7112113
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